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for the applicart. 

for the RespondentS 

er 

/ 

-----o .  

7.6.96 	Mr. P.K. Tiwari for the applicant. 
	- 

o

Mr. G.Sarma, Addi. C .G.S .C. for the 

respondents. 
form and  

- 	 F. of Rs 501 

	

epsi4 vid 	
Mr. Tiwari moves this application on 

)BP No .. . 	
behalf of the applicant. Heard counsel 

	

- •... 	
of the parties for admission. Perused 

the contents of the application and 

* 	 relief sought for. The application is 

admitted. 	Issue 	notice 	on 	
thc- Ph.  

• 	 respondents by registered post. Written 

:' • 	
statement within six weeks. I 
List on 22.7.96 for written statement 

and further orders. 

Le 

• 	 / 	' 	
Heard Mr. Tiwari on the interim,f 

	

rt ii 	
prayer. The prayer as prayed for cannot 

be granted. However the responderntS ar€ 

directed to keepD 

 vacant one post of 

L..C. till further order. 

	

- 	 - 	

- 

Member(J) 	 Member(A) 

I- 	 - 

trd 

I 



V 	C.A. 85/ 

15.7.96 	• Vide order of today'in M.P.96/96 

7- 
jffe, 2- 2- 

OA5f 96) applicant has been allowed to 

make the amendment as prayed for in the 

M.P. Consolidated amendment application 

to be filed before 19.7.96. 

List for order on conso1jdated 

amendment application on 19.7.1996. 

Membr d4 
pg 

19-7-'96 	Learned counsel Mr'.K.Shàrrna 'for 

the applicant. Learned Add1..G.S.C.Mri6ç 

8arma for the respondents. 

Consolidated arnendRent application 

has been made and copies thereof have been 

submitted. Copies of the same to be 

served on the respondents. List for writt-

en statenent and further order on 22-7-96 

as originally fixed on request of learned' 
Addl.C.G.S.C. 

Mr.B.K.Sharma submits for interim 

relief order. Mr.G.Sarrna opposee grant of 

interim prayer. Heard counsels c'' both 

sides • Interim order as pi?ayed fbr ca 

be granted. Further, it is ordered that th 

interim order dated 7-696 directing the 

respondents to keep vacant one post of 

LDC till further order shall continue until 

further order. The applicant had served in 

the office of the respondents for a long 

time and he may be in financial distress 

due to loss of his job. Keeping these in 

view, the respondents may, at their wri 

discretion, consider to appoint the appli. 

cant as LDC in the office of the respondent 

No.3 on purely tnporary adhoc basis with 
clear understanding that such appointment, 
if made, will not confer any right or 

future benefits whatever to the applicant 

and it will be without prejudice to the 

rights and contentions of the parties in 

this original application. 

1ember 
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O.A.85/96 

22-7-96 	Learned dd1.C.G.S.C. Mr.G.Sarrna 

for the respondents seeks four weeks 
time to file written statnent. 

List for written statnent and 
further order on 19-'8-96. 

im 

~~kw 

19-8-96 

m 

- j 

18.9.96 

•o1- 

JAl 	hi- 

trd 

16.10.96 
I 

nkrn 

Mr. G.Sarma, Addl.C.G.SC. for the !' 

respondents. 

List for hearing on 16.10.96. 

Member 

Learned Addi. C.G.S.C. Mr G. Sarma 
for the respondents. List for hearing on 3.12.96 

4— 
Mehber 

Mei Ls~r- 

Learned counsel Mr..arma for 

the applicant. Learned Addl.C.G.S.C. 
Mr .G e barrna  for the respondents. Mr.G. 

Sarrna has submitted written statnent 

to-day and copy has been served on 

counsel of the applicant. Case is ready 

for hearing. 
List for hearing on 18-9-96. 

Mnber 

- 
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O.A. No. 85of 1996 

4 	 4 

- 
	

5.2.97 	 Let the case be listed on 28.2.97 

fbr hering. 

Member  

nkm 

	

4 . 	 . 

28.2.97 	 Place the case on 14.3.97 alongwith 0 

221 of 91 for hearing. 

) 	1&-p 	 Member 	 . 	 Vice-Chain 

c'v, 	- '?t 	 trd 

ezz p 

- 

	

14.3.97 	 On the request of the learned coU 

for the parties this case be listed for hea 
- 	 on 3.4.97. 

MeV 

	

nkm 	

Vice-Chair 

r 

3-4-97 	Mr.S.arrna counsel for the appL 

and l4r.G.arrna Addi4c.o.s.c. for the 

01  __ W`/vt 	
reápondents are present. 	 -•1 

List for hearing on 8-5-97, .7 

Qr 
Mer 	 Vjjrrna 

Im 

fyr t c1 	 -, 5kci 

4 
8.5.97 	Left over. List on 10.6.97or 

hearing. 

Member 	 Vice 



I- 

7•7•97 V 

nkm 

l28w9i 

© 
O.A.No.85/96 

	

V 	 - 

It is submitted by the learned 

c.oursel for the parties that the case is ready 

for. hearing. List it for hearing on 12.8.97. 

	

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

Division Bench is not sitting. 
Let this case be listed for hearing 
on 3ll-97. 

VicemChairnian 

' 	\- 	 :: 
	

2V.3-. 

R 

/ 	. 	 r 

) / 

'158 	There is 

behalf of the a 
-. 	 learned Add1.c 

is present. 

The pse is adjourned to 12.2.98 

for hearinA. 

V 	

Mer - 
	

ViceFiajrman 

rip representation on 
V 

licant. Mr A.K.Choudhury 

.S.0 for the respondents 



4 	 O.A. 85/96 
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15 .1.98 	Let the case be 1i sit ed for 

• hearing on 1.4.1998. 

Member 	 Vice-Chajrmax 

pg 

1-4-98 	Case is ready fr :hearing. 

List for he&ring on 26-5-93. 

Member 	 V1Ce_ChpJ.rmn 

un 

in  

ac1jowno till P1-6-98. 

çiç- 

1 

£ 	- 	
g 

/ 	

-- 

- 7 

11.6.98 	On the prayer of Mr G.Sarma,learned 

• 	 Addl.C.G.S.0 the case is adjourned till 

•1/ 	/ 	 _ • _j 	16.6.98. Mr B.K.Sharma,learned counsel 
14 	 - 

for the applicanthas no objection. 

(sf , 	 Member 	 VicCha rman 

11 	cc.c e / 	'v 	/A 
£7 
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O.A.no.85/96 

Notes of. the Registry 	Date Orderl orithe ' _Tfibuna 
.4 

/7 

nkm 

We have heard Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the applicant at some length. 

At this stage he prays for a short 

adjournment to get some more 

instructions., Prayer allowed. The case 

is adjourned till 22.6.98. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

'S 

	

22 .6 .98 
	

Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel for 

the applicant once again prays for time 

to receive . instructions. List it on 

;l.7.98. 

Mem'er 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

e~l  

	

27.7.98 
	

At the instance of the applicant 

certain docuents were called for. Mr 

S.ALL,learned Sr.CIG.S.0 submits that 

the respondents have not been able to 

produce the documents and he prays for 

some time. cording1y two weeks further 
time is granted to produce the docurents. 
Mr S.Sarma,learned counsel for the 
applicant has no objection. 

List on 12.8.98 for hearing.. 

Member 	 Vjce-Cha 	n 

pg 

	

12.8.98 	The 	4th 	respondent- 	Staff 

I  Selection Commission, is not present. 

The relevant records with the Staff 

SeJection Commission have also not been 

prd,duced. These are very important 

records, necessary for the purpose  of 

i .  1A 

AS 

10 

fdL, 

(_c 

I-  =0 



Meinber 
C:  ~ 

Vice-Chairman 

0. A. No . 85/96 

Notes of the Registry Iate 	- 	 Order of the Tribthial' 

proper adjudication of the matter. Issue 

notice to the Regional Director, Staff 

Selection Commission, directing him to 

appear before this Tribunal with all the 

relevant records relating to the 

selection of the applicant for 

regularisation in the post of Lower 

Division Clerk held on 231.1991. The 

Registrar shall get this notice sereved 

through a special messenger from the 

office of this Tribunal. Besides Mr G. 

Sarma, learned Addl. C.G..S.C., who filed 

the written statement on bE?half of all 

the respondents is also requested to 

take up the matter with the Staff 

Selction Commission. 

Office shall make endeavour to 

ser)e copy on the Regional Director, 

Staff Selection Commission during the 

course of the day. 

• 	List it on 18.8.98. 
Furnish 	copy of this 

crder to Mr G. Sarma, Addl. 

CG.S.C., to enablehjmto 

take proper steps. 

-v 

By Order 

H 

nkm 

L 

4-1 

tj 	y 

20.8.98 	On the prayer of Mr S.A1i,learned 

Sr.C.G.s,C the case is adjourned to 

hearing. 

10 

I 
K 



:0A' .85/96 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 
( 	

Order of the TribunaE 	I 

On the prayer of Mr. TJ.K.Nair,learned 

counsel on behalf of Mr B.K.Sharma the \--

• case is adjourned to 28.8.98.Tht respon-

dents shall produce the rules by that 

day. If no ru le s are produced the Tribu na  

-1. willx proceed to hear the matter 

without the rules and deliver judgment. 

MekT 	 rman  

10 

-41.1 
~-~ 

~
" 

15.9.98 

Ao9) 1c—J 	/X 

AAL 

Mr S. Sarma has made a mention 

that Mr B.K. Sharma who is in charge 

of this case is indisposed and is 

unable to attend court today. 

Therefore, he prays for two weeks 

adjournment. Prayer allowed. List it 

on 3.11.98. 

Meib er 	 Vice-Chairman 

trd 

3.11.98 
	

Division Bench is not available. 

D 

	 List on 26 .11.98 for hearing. 

Member 

121— I P9, 

26.11.9 1  Division Bench is not available, 
List on 8.12.98 for hearing. 

By Order 



- 

I 

_ 
1 
( 

t,1\' 

8-12-98 

im 

_,Y~ 
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28.12 .98 

O.A.85/96 CID ) 
Notes of 	Regitry 	 Order of the Tribunal 

Mr.G.Sarma learned Addl.C.G.S.Co on 

behalf ofMt.S.Ali, prays for adjourn-

ment of this case on the ground that 

Mr.A1i is indisposed. Mr.J.L.Sarkar 

learned counsel appearing on behalf of 

the applicant has no objection. Prayer 

is allowed. 

List on 28-12-98 for hearing. 

Member 	 ViCiian 

On the prayer of Mr G.Sarrna, learned 

Addl.C.G.S.0 the case is adjourned to 

5.iJ.99. 

MerTber 	 Vi e-Charman 

EM 

•') 	,.(-- 	r(7' 

, 

7.1.99 
	

We have heard Mr B.K. 	Sharma, 

1éarried counsel for the applicant at 

some length. We have also heard Mr B.C. 

Pathak, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. During 

the course of argument we find that 

the records of the Staff Selection 

Commission and other relevant records 

are necessary. In fact, earlier notices 

had been issued to the Regional 

Director, Staff Selection Commission. 

Mr. Pathak, therefore, prays for a short 

adjournment. Prayer allowed. Let this 

case be listed on 11.1.99 for further 

hearing. 

L4  

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

J1±L 
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.v. 
---- 	 Cl. 

- 

21.1.99 	Heard counsel for the parties .Hearing 

concluded. Judgment delivered in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 

2 !/, 92 	 The application is allowed. No costs I 

Ck  
2 Lr ..  vice_Chairman 

r 

M~' L~ 
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C!NTRAL DI1INISTRK1 IV' RIBUNAL 
GUJAt-iAI 	NC.H : : :GTJ1IjAi-j1 1-5. 

O.A.No. 	185 	of 1996. 

Shri Bharat Barman 

DATE OF DEC IS ION., 
21-1.1999.  

(PiTITIom4R(s) 

s/ShrJ. B.I(.Sharma, S.Sarma. 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 

ViRSUS 

Union of India & Ors. 	 REsPoNU'NT(s) 

S/Shri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.0 & 
	

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
* 	 B.C..Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C. 	 RESPONDENTS. 

TH HONBLE JUSTICE SHRI D.N.BARUAH, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THF HON'BLE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

14 Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment 7 

to be ref erred to the Reporter or not 7 

whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the judgment 7 

4, 	Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the ether 
Benches 7 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-chairman. 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No;85 of 1996. 

Date of Order : This the 21st Day of January,1999. 

Justice D.N.BarUah, Vice-Chairman. 

Shri c.L.Sanglyine, Administrative Member, 

Shri. Bharat Barman, 
LDC-CUrn-Typist in the 
office of the Sal1 Industries 
Service institute, 	 - 
BamunimaidarL, Guwahati-21. 	 . . . Applicant. 

By, Advocate S/Shri B.K.Sharma, S.Sarma. 

Versus- 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary,, 
Ministry of Industries, 
Nirman Bhawan, New lhi-11. 

The Development Commissioner, 
Small male industries, 
Ministry of Industry, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Director, 
Small Industries 5ervice Institute, 
Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21. 

The Regional Director(NER) 
• 	Staff Selection Commission, 

Nabagraha Road, Chenikuthi, 
Guwahatl-3. 	. , 	 .. 	. . . Respondents. 

By Advocate S/Shri. A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.0 & 
B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

OR pER 

BARUAH J.(V.c) 

In this application the applicant has challenged 

Annexure fl-A order dated 17 .5.1991, Annexure-XIII Memoran-

dum dated 30/31-10-1991 and Annexure-XIX letter dated 

17.4.1996 and also Annexure-XX Memorandum dated 10.6.1996. 

The applicant was appointed Clerk-cum-Typist on adhoc basis 

for a fixed period on being selected by the Departmental 

Promotion Committee by Annexure-1 order dated 12.4.1989. 

contd..2 
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I 

I. 

Immediately after the appointment the applicant appeared 

before the .Staf Selection Commission (SSC for short) for 

direct recruitment alongwith other candidates from open 

market. He passed the written test but failed in the typing 

test as a result he was unsuccessful in the selection. 

Thereafter by Annexure-3 representation dated 16.10.1990 the 

applicant applied to the Director, Snail Industries Service 

Institute (for short SISI), Guwahati intimating his intention 

to appear in the quarterly type writing examination conducted 

by SSc and requested the Director to forward his application 

to the SSC. He made it clear in that application that quarterly 

type writing examination was for temporary%adhoc candidates. 

The application was forwarded to the SSC and in due course he 

appeared in the quarterly type writing test and came out 

successful in the test. But he was not appointed to the post 

of L]X. He submitted several representations. However not a 

single representation was disposed of. Having not disposed 

of his representations he filed O.A.No.. 221/91 before this 

Tribunal. The said O.A.221/91 Was disposed of by this Tribunal 

by order dated 15.9.1995 directing the respondents to consider 

the matter afresh in the light of the observations made in 

that order. Thereafter the matter was considered by the 

respcndents and the entire matter was disposed of by nnexure- 

XIX letter dated 17 .4.1996 issued by the Deputy Director(Admn.) 

of the office of the. Development Commissioner, Snail Stale 

Industries addressed to the Director, SI SI • Guwahatj • In the 

said letter it was observed as follows :- 

In pursuance of the directive of the 
Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench vide judg-
ment dated 15.9.95 the competent 
authority has considered afresh the 
request of Shri Barman for regulari-
sation in the grade of LrC. It has 
been decided that on consideration 
of the provisions regarding rules 
and procedures of recruitment to the 

contd. .3 
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post of trx. Shri Barman is not eligible 
for regular appointment as LDC. Shri 
Barman's services may therefore be 

• terminated on vacation of the stay 
Order granted by the Hon 'ble CAT 
Gauhati Bench. . . . . . . ." 

Pursuant to the nnexure-XIX the local office issued a 

Memorandum dated 10.6.1996 terminating the services of 

the applicant.Hence the present application. 

2. 	In due course the respondents have filed written 

statement. In the written statement it has been stated 

that the appointment to the post of L1X in all Central 

Government offices are ktigg rnade by candidates sponsored 

by SSC against regular vacancies. But the applicant was 

appcinted to the post of Clerk-çum-Typist for specific 

work 'census of small scale Industries' on temporary basis 

for a specific period through local Enployment Exchange 

as per directions from the office of the Development Commi-

ssioner, SSI. It is further stated in the written statement 

• as follows :- 

we may not have objection to 
recommend his application to the Staff 
Selection Commission to appear for test! 

• 

	

	 typing speed as a departmental candi- 
date' and the office on good faith, 

• 	 forwarded his application. But he had 
never mentioned here that he is appea-
ring only in type-writing test. Had he 
ever mentioned the real fact, his 
application would not have been forwar-
ded to Staff Selection Cornmjssion.Thus 
he had misled the respondents." 

Again in para 7 of the written statement the respondents 

have stated as under :- 

• . . . . the applicant completed 
12 years of service as Clerk-cum-
Typist under the Census Scheme. It 
is a fact, this Institute gave sympa-
thetic consideration to accommodate 
the applicant against the existing 
vacant post of LOC. But Development 
Commissioner (ssi), New Delhi informed 
vide letter Mo.C-18013/13/91-A(NG) 
dated 17 .4.96 (Annexure R-VI) that 
"the competent authority has conside-
red afresh the request of Shri Barman 
for regularisation in the grade of 

contd. .4 

I. 

FAIF 
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LDC. It has been decided that on considera-
tion of the, provisions regarding rules 
and procedures of recruitment to the 
post of LDC, Shri Bharat Barman is not 
eligible for regular appointment as LD. 
Shri Barman's services may, therefore, 
be terminated on vacation of the Stay 
Order granted by the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati 
Bench." 

In the written statement it has also been stated that the 

quarterly type writing test was meant for departmental 

candidates who had been appointed on compassionate ground 

or by promotion from Group D post. AS the applicant belonged 

to neither of the above categories, he was not eligible to 

appear in the quarterly examination. Therefore the applicant 

could not be regularised in the post. 

3. 	We have heard Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel for the 

applicant and Mr A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.0 and Mr B.C. 

pathak, learned Mdl.C.G.s.0 for the respondents. Mr Sarma 

submits. before us that the authority completely ignored 

the provisions of the office Memorandum which is evident 

and apparent from the materials available in the record. 

Mr Sarma submits that it is true that recruitment made for 

regular appointment from the open market, candicates are 

required to pass two parts of the examination namely, 

wr'tten and typing test. Learned counsel also submits that 

the applicant when he appeared in the SSC examination for 

regular appointment to LDC he came out successful.in  the 

written test and failed in the typing test. Therefore he 

was not selected for regular appointment. However, Mr Sarma 

has emphasised that the applicant is not claiming regular 

appointment from open market on the basis of SSC examination. 

He is claiming his right to get his service regularised 

as per "the quarterly type writing examination" conducted 

by the SSC. rr Sarrna further submits that the authority 

A~-- 
	

contd.. 5 
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has completely confused the matter by linking regular SSC  

examination with"the quarterly type writing examination" 

concicted by the SSC. SSC examination, from open market 

candidates is for direct recruitment only. The applicant 

claims that he being a departmental candidate he is entitled 

to appear in the quarterly examination and in fact he 

applied to the authorities to that effect to appear before 

the quarterly examination to be held in the month of 

December. 1990 for temporary/adhoc departmental candidates. 

Learned counsel submits that the applicant claimed to be 

a departmental candidate as he was a'temporary employee but 

in fact this facility is available to adhoc employees also. 

Mr Sarrna has drawn our attention to the decision of this 

Tribunal in O.A.No.221/91. In para 14 •of the said judgment 

this Tribunal had quoted a portion of the letter to indicate 

that this quarterly type test is applicable to the adhoc 

employees also. This letter was annexed by the respondents 

themselves in Annexure-N of their Misc .Petition t61-173/91: : 

iñ:'.0A.221/91) filed before this Tribunal • From this letter 

it is abundantly clear that the quarterly type writing test 

conducted by the SSC is applicable to the adhoc employees. 

Mr Sarma submits that there is no doubt that the applicant 

was an adhoc employee and therefore he was entitled to get 

the benefit of this quarterly, type writing test. It is 

further argued that only because of this, the authority 

forwarded his application to the SSC. Mr Deb Roy also very. 

candidly and fairly has admitted that this Annexure-M letter 

to M.P.173/91 was filed by the respondents themselves and 

therefore there is no point in dispute about the contents 

of the said letter. Learned ?ddl.C.C.S.0 Mr B.C.pathak has 

filed a letter dated 10.12.1991 written by the Regional 

Director, SSC to the Director, SISI. This letter shows that 
was 

refusal to select the applicanton the ground that he was 

contd..6 
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'1 
not an employee appointed on compassionate ground or promotád 

from Group5D post. Considering the submissions of the learned 

counsel for the parties we are of the opinion that the 

contents of nne,ire-N to the Misc.petition No.173/91 is 

somewhat different from the stand taken in the written 

• 

	

	statement of the respondents. Later portion of the said 

letter confirms the -same. That being the position, we are 

of the opinion that the applicant being an adhoc employee is 

entitled to appear in the quarterly type writing test and 

• 	if he came out successful in the test he is entitled to get 

regularisation. As the applicant had already come out success-

ful in the quarterly type writing test he is entitled to 

be regularIsed. 

4. 	Accordingly we quash and set aside Mnexure ix-A 

dated 17.5.1991, Annexure-XIII dated 30/31-10-1991, Annexure 

XIX dated 17.4.1996 and Annexure-XX• dated 10.6.1996.and 

direct the respondents to regularise the service of the 

applicant in the post of tower Division Clerk within 2 

months from the date of receipt cOpy of this order. 

The application is allowed. No order as to costs. 

G.L.SAN YINE )• 
	

D.N.BARUAH ) 
ADMINISTRA VE MEMBER 

	
VICE CHAIRMAN 

pg 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:GUWAHATI BENCH 

OA. No. 	\ 	of 199 

BETWEEN 

 

Shri Bhärat Barrnan 
LDC—Cum—Typist in the 
Office of the Small Industries 
Service Institute, 
8amunimaidafl 9 GuWahat121. 

... Appl.iCar! 

£j 

-\ AND 

 

Union of jndia,represeflted by 
the Secretary, Ministry of Industry, 
Nirman Bhawàn,NeU Delhi—Il. 
The Develppmeflt Commi.ssiofler, 
Small ScaLes Industries, 
Ministry of Industry, 
Nirmail Bhwan, New Delhi—Il. 

The Director, 
Small Industries Service Institute, 
Bamunirnaidan, Guwahati-21.. 

The Regional Djrector(NER), 
Staff Selection Commission, 
Nabagraha Road, Cenjkuthi, 
Guuahati-3. 

Respondent 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

1.ParticUlar8 of the order against which 
the application in made : 

The application is directed against non-

registration of the service of the applicant and termina-

tion of his service vide Memo.No.A.11013/1/88/4432 dated 

30/3I-1091 and áommunicatiofl under No.18013/13/91A(NC) 

dated 17.4.96. 

"The application is also directed against 

the memorandum No,C_14014/10/91/852 dated 10.6.96 

purporatedlY terminating the services of the applicantt 1 . 

S • ' U "isdiction of the Tribunal : - 	
-ni-U 	 iii 	 I C I •it II 	 J]I 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the order against which the wan3 redressal is 

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal s . 

Cuntd..2. 
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LIMITATION : 

The applicant further declare that the applic-

atioñ is within the 1.irnitatipn period prescribed under 

section 21 of the AdministrtiVe Tribunals Act,1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

1) 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

permanent resident of Assam and ,as such, he is entitled to 

all the rights and protections guranteed by the COnstitUtIOfl 

of India. 

That the applicant. hails from a very poor family 

and his family meiibers are dependent on his 
meagre income. 

Due to, his poverty, he could not prosecute his further study 

after passing the P.U. (arts) Examination. 

That, the applicant entered into the services of 

the small Industries Services jnstitute(SISI) under the 

Ministry of, Industries at BamunLmaidafl,GUWah3ti1 as 

Clerk_CUmTYPiSt by an order No.A.11013(1)/88 dated 12.4.89. 

InitiallY the applicant was given a consolidated pay of 

.850/- per month. However, ].ateran by an order No.A.11013 

(1)18 dated 2.8.89 his pay was fixed at .950/- in the 

scale of. 950_201150_E8_251500/p,m. The said order 

was issued in terms of order No.16/3/85$tat dated 26.11,88 

stated to be issued from the Office of the RespOfldeflt No.2. 

However, the Copy of the same, was not given to the 

applicant. It will be pertiflaRt to mention here that the 

appointment of the applicant Was preceded by a selection 

from amongstthe candidates sponsored by the £mploYrflflt 

Exchange. Many candidates, appeared. in. the selection, The 

aplicaflt 
could get his appointment after due selection. 

Copies of the order dated 12.4.89 and 2.8.89 

are annexed herewith as ANNEXUREI and II 

respectively. 	
Contd..3. 
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That eversince the appointment of the applicant, 

as aforesaid, he hasbeen serving as suchto the satisfac-

tion of all concerned and at no point of time, he was ever 

communicated with any adverse remark. The applicant having 

come to know from the office of the respondent No. 4 that 

the Central Government employees who have been working on 

temporary basis could appear in the selection conducted by 

Staff Selection Commission(SSC) for regularisation of their 

services , submitted on application dated 16.10.90 to the 

respondent No.3 making a request to him to forward his 

application to the respondent No.4 to avail such chance. 

Accordingly, his application was forwarded to the office of 

the respondent No.4 with the remark of 'no objection'. 

The copies of the said application dated 16.10.90 

and no objection certificated dated 1.11.90 are 

annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-Ill & IV respectively 

That thereafter the applicant having come to 

kinow that while forwarding his application to the respon-

dent No.4 with the no obejection certificate, the duly 

filled in application form was not forwarded by the office 

of the respondent No.3 inadvertantly and accordingly, the 

applicant by his letter.dated 21.11.90 made a request to 

their respondent NO. 3 to forward his dully filled in 

application from submitted earliest on. Thereafter, the 

office of the respondent No.3 was pleased to forward his 

duly filled in application from to the .ofice of the 

respondent No.4 by its letter dated 29.11.90. 

A copy of the said letter dated 29.11.90 along 

with the càpy of the filled in application from 

is annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-I&V(A respective 
ly. 

Contd..4. 

17-~- 



—4- 
r 

vi) 	That thereafter as instructed by the office of 

the respondent No.4, the respondent No.3 by a Memo No. 

A.20017(28)/90.dated 220.91 instructed the applicant to 

appear before the SSC on 23.1.91. The appointment was also 

issued with an admission certificeteby the SSC. The 

applicant duly appeared in the said selection and came out 

successful. 

Copies of the Memo No.A.20017(28)/90 dt.22.1.90 

and admission certificate are annexed herewith 

and marked as ANNEXURE—VI and VII respectively. 

viii 	That after the aforesaid selection, the 

applicant by his representation dated 1.4992 before the 

respondent No.3 made a request to accommodate/regular*bi$ 

him as LOC mentioning therein about a vacant post of 1..DC 

in the office of the respondent No.3 • The respondent No.3 

by his letter No.A.12021(1)/89/90 dated 5.4.91 requested 

the respondent No.4 to send the name of the applicant for 

recruitment of L.00 pn regular basis. In the said letter, 

it was also mentioned about the demand made for nominating 

3 LOC, one reserved for ST candidates. 

A copy of the said letter dated 5.4.91 is annexed 

herewith as ANNEXURE—Vill. 

viii) 	That the respondentNo.3 by his letter No.A.12021 

(1)/89 dated 29.4.91 ad'dresed to the respondent No.2 made 

a request to commincate the approval of the competent 

authority to allow the applicant to be absorbed as LOC, on 

regular basisin the 3131, Guwahati. In the said letter the 

selection of the applicant by the SSC was mentioned. It 

was aloso mentioned about the placing of indent to the SSC 

for nominating LDCs against the clear vacancises. It was 

further mentioned that the serice rendered by the applica 

nt is satisfactory ard he has also gained experiences. 
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A copy of the said letter dated 29.4991 is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-IX. 

That when the applicant was cherishing in his 

mind that his service will be regularised he was surprised 

to receive a letter No. A.60015/2/89-A(MT) dated 17.5991 

issued from the office of the respondent No.2 to the 

respondent No.3 expressing their inability, to regularise 

the service of the applicant. On receipt of a copy of the 

same, the applicant submitted a representation to the 

respondent No.3 on 28.5.91 praying for regularisation of 

his service with the further request to place his prayer 

before the respondent No.2. The respondent No.3 forwarded k 

the application to the respondent No.2 with the request 

to consider his case sympathetically with further observa-

tion that if any comments/information is needed, the 

same would be supplied. The applicant having not heard 

anything in the matter, again submitted a representation 

dated 6.8.91by way of a reminder to the respondent No.3 

followed by another reminder dated 26.8.91. 

Copies .0? the said letter dated 17.5.91 represe-

ntation dated 28.6.91 and reminders dated 6.8.91 

and 26.3.91 are annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-IX(A), 

_l_XI & XII. 

That the applicant was suprised to receive the 

impugned Iqemo No.11013/1/884432 dated 31/31-10-91 relieving 

him from his duty on and, from the same date.The said memo 

has come as a bolt from the,blue to the applicant inasmuch 

as after the aforesaid submission of representation by him, 

he was cherishing in his mind that his services would be 

regularised more so in view of the fact that he come out 

successful in the selection conducted SSC. 

Cont c .6. 
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A copy of the said memo dated 30/31-10-91 

is annexed herewith a ANNEXURE—XIII 

xi) That the applicant came to know that the respondent 

No.2 by his letter No.16(3)185—Stat dated 29.10.91 

addressed to the respondent No.3 had been pleased to 

extend the services of the applicant. Houever,he could 

not obtain a copy of the same but could obtain the latter 

number and date as indicated above. For the reasons 

best known to the respondent No.3, the services of the 

applicant had not been, extended and he was not allowed 

to rsume/rejoin his duties. Accordingly, the applicant 

by his represantation, dated 15.11.91 to the respondent 

No.3 urged upon him to allow him.to  continue in service 

in terms of the sanction given by the respondent No.2. 

However, he was not allowed to rejoin/resume his duties 

though he had been regularly attending office. 

xii) That the applicant states that the aforesaid 

action/inaction on the part of the respondents is grossly 

illegal and nothing but deprivation of his legitimate 

claim of regularisation to his service. He had acted as 

per promise made out to him for regularisation of his 

serviçe.but the respondents flouted with their own promise 

and instead of regularising him in his service had decided 

to terminate his service which is grossly illegal and 

not sustainable. 

xiii) That the applicant states that he had made 

enquiries in the office of the respondent No.4 as 

regards .reqularisation of his service as LDC. The officials 

therein had told in categorical terms that his services 

Contd..7.• 
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WS required to be regularised in view of the selection 

by the SSC inasmuch as asuch selectjofl are conducted only 

for such temporary emplpyees. Th8q.ffjCiaL6 had also 

obse led that since there was an indent of a, few posts of 

LDC from the office of the respondent No.3, the applicant 

could easilY be reqularised in one of,such posts after his 

due selection by the SSC as aforesaid. 

xiv), Thatbeiflgaf3Ced with such asituation the applicant 

had filed 0.A. No.221/91 making a grivanCeagathst the order 

dated 30/31-10-91 (Annexedxiii),before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

The Hon'ble Tribunal while, admitinQ the case.kW by its 

order dated 25.11.91,,UaS pleased to pass an interim order 

to the effect that.the applicant kshall be treated in 

service and on duty witoUt break and shall continue as such 

• 

	

	 until further orders. The interim order was passed for the 

reasons recorded in the order jt8Olf. 

A copy of the order dated25.1l.9l is annexed 

• 	 herewith as ANNEXUREXIV. 

xv) 	That the aforesaid D.A. was disposed of by the 

judgemeflt. and order dated 15.9.95 directing 
the respondents 

to apply their, mind afresh to the case of the applicant 

in the light of the obserVatOfl made in the'judgemeflt. 

The Hon'ble Tribunal was further pleased to extend the 

aforesaid order dated 25.11.91. for, a period of 6 months 

enabling the respondents to apply their mind afresh to the 

• 	- 	case of the applicant. 

A copy ofthe judgement dated 15.9.95 is annexed 

herewith as NNEXUREL. 

Contd..B. 
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That after the aforesaid judgement it has been 

the reasonable and legitimate expection of the applicant 

that he would be regularly absorbed in service and to that 

effect appropriate order would be passed by the Competent 

Authority. The applicant pursuant to the judgement and 

submitted his representation dated 8.11.95 to the respondent 

No.2 regarding regularisation of his services. 

A copy of the said representation dated 8.11.95 

is annexed herewith as ANNEXURE—XUI. 

That the respondents also took up the matter of 

the applicants regularisation in service and to that effect 

made queries vide their letter No.C-18013/13/91—A(NG) dated 

2.12.95 to which necessary reply was furnished vide their 

letter No.C-14014(10)91. Vol.11 dated 5.1.96. 

Copies of the letter dated 2.12.95 and letter 

dated 5.1.96 are ftraishoO annexed as 

ANNEXURES XVII AND XVIII. 

That in view of the aforesaid developments, the 

applicant was very much hopeful that his services would be 

regularised more so in view of vacancies being available and 

the applicant having been holding a regular post with all the 

benefits of a regular employee as indicated in Annexure—XVIII 

letter dated 5.1.96. The applicant has been granted all other 

facilities like thqt of any other employee and his service 

book has also been opened. Thts is for all practical purppses 

and intent the applicant is a regular employee of the SISI, 

Guwahati. 

That the applicant beeing not communicated with 

any decision in the matter and being faced with a situation 

in which the period of 6 months fixed by this Hon'b].e Tribunal 

Contd..9. 



in its aforesaid judgement dated 15.9.95 the applicant had 

to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal by way of filling Misc. 

Application one after another, which were registered and 

numbered as h.P. No.31/96, h.P. No.46/96 and M.P. No.76/96. 

By the orders passed in the M.Ps. the time limit originally 

fixed in the judgement was further extended. Lastly the time 

limit has been extended upto 7.6.96 by order dated 31 .5.96 

passed in h.P. No.76/96. The applicant on the strength of 

theseorders passed in the M.Ps. has been contiuing in service 

as before. He was on earned leave for the period 2095.96 to 

4.6.96o.  During this period has prusued the matter even by 

qoing to Delhi from where ha has come back on 3.5996. He has 

resumed his duties on 5.6.96. During his visit to Delhi to 

pursue the matter in. the office of the Respondent No.2, the 

applicant was not apprised of anything regarding the case of 

his regularisation in terms of the aforesaid judgement of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. He was only apprised that the matter 

was being persued and that he would got due intimation in 

his office at Guwahati. 

xx) 	That the applicant states that on his rejoining 

duty as aforesaid to his great shock and dismay, he was 

intimated by the officials in the Establishment Section 

that intimation from Delhi has, come directing the local 

office to terminate his services on vacation of the stay order 

granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal. However, till date the 

applicant has not been communicated with anything and he is 

continuing in his service as before. Now in terms of the 

communication from Delhi 3 Of'fice, his services is going to b'e 

terminated at any momemb. On receipt of such information, 

the applicant demanded a copy of the communication stated 

to be received from Delhi Office to which the reply of the 

Contd..1O. 
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officials in.the Establd.shment Section that along with the 

order of  termination he woud be given a copy of the  

communication sent from Delhi Office. However, as his request 

he has been given.a copy of the communication No.C-10013/13/ 

91—A(NG) dated 17.4.96 purportedly issued by the Dy. Director 

(Admn.)to the Director, 5151, Guwahati.By the said comrnuni-

cation the services of the applicant has been directed to be 

terminated on vacation of the stay order grQnted by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

A copy of the said communication dated 17.4.96 

is annsed herewith as ANNEXURE-.XIX. 

xxi) 	That.a bare persual of the Annexure—XIX letter 

dated 17.4.96 it I seen thatthg authority concerned has 

not applied its mind tothecasa of the applicant in the 

light of the observation made in the judgement dated 25.11.96. 

The contents of the letter are very criptic and disclosed 

total non.s'application of mind. The only observation made in 

the letter is "it' has been decided that on consideration of 

the provisions regarding rules and procedure of recruitment 

to the posts of LDC, Shri Barman is not eligible for regular 

appointment as LDC". This is very particular contenation 

raised by the respondents time and again before this Hon'hj.e 

Tribunal which did not find any favour of this Hon, e TrAbunai 
bec ause of which even in the final judgement, the Hon'b19 

Tribual made the details obversation in the judgement 

particularly in para XVI favouring the case of the applicant. 

In view of the position the respondents cannot 

terminate the services Ôf the applicant by a cryptic order 

as has been sought to be done without reverting back and 

consideration thereof in its true prospective to the points 

rais.d by the Hon'ble Tribunal. If the plea of the respondents 
'"•' ._!f'> -1 
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as in the impugned order dated 17.4.96 is allowed to stand, 

the same will be total failure of justice and mockery of 

judgement of the Hon 'ble Tribunal. The Hon'ble Tribunal did 

not pass the detal judgemeAt for the aake of passing it 

but the same was passed with a definite purpose and the 

respondents cannot flirt and mockery of the same. 

xxii. 	The applicants states that two aspects of the 

matter were considered by this Honble Tribunal in the 

earlier 0.A.No.221/9I viz(i) in view of the appointment of 

the applicant as ad-hoc basis whether he is entitled to 

any relief and (ii)secondly in view of the process of 

regularisation undertaken by the respondents. Wheteher the 

applicant is entitled to be considered for such regularisat 

ion. The Hn'ble Tribunal directed the respondents to apply 

their mind afrsh in the light of the observations made by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal in respect of the second aspect of the 

matter, However, prima facio no such consideration has been 

given by the respoçjdents in passing the impugned order 

dated 17.6.96. 

xxiii) 	That the applicant states that after the aforesaid 

order dated 17.4.96(Annexure-XIX), the respondent No.3 has 

Issued a memor 5ndum No.C-14014/10/91/852 dated 10.6.96 

purportedly terr9inating' the services of the applicant pursuant 

to theorder passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 7.606 in 

!1.P.No.76/96(0.A.221/911). 

A copy of the said order dated 10.6.96 is 

annexed hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-XX. 

xxiv) 	That the applic ant states that prima facio the 

aforesaid memorandum dated 10.6.96 is illegal inasmuch as 

there is no direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal to terminate 

L4-. 
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the services of the applicant.AlthPugh the stay order 

dated 25.11.91 passed in the earlier O.A.221/91 has come to an end 

upon expiry of the extension granted in M.P.No.76/96(O.A.N0.221i91 

filed by the applicant.,qn 31.5096 and the Hon'ble Tribunal 

was pleased to vacate the,interirll order dated 25.11.91.There 

is no order as such from, the Hon'ble Tribunal to terminate the 

services of the applicant. 

• 	 A copy'.of the order. dated 7.6.96 passed in 

iq.P.No.76/96 is annexed hereqith as annexure—XXI 

xxv) 	That the applicant states that the prima fade 

the aforesaid impugred order at Annexure—XIX, and XX 

dated 7,4.96 and 10.6.96 are not in confdrmity with the 

direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal passed in the Judgment 

dated 15.9.95 	O.A. 221/91 Apparently, there is no 

exercise on the part of the respondents as was directed 

by this Honble Tribunal. On this score alone both.the 

orders are not sustainable and liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

5. 	Grounds for relief with legal provision: 

. For that the impugned orders are prima facie illegal 

and not sustainable under the law. 

For that the impugned orders having been issued 

without giving the applicant an opportunity of beipg heard, 

the same is bad in law and liable tobe set aside and quashed. 

For that the applic'ant having cleared the examination 

conducted by the SSC, the respondents ought to have 

regularised him in a vacant post of LDC for which indents 

have also been placed by the respondent No.3 to. respondent 

- 	 No.4. 	 Cofltd • .13. 
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IV) 	For that it was, only after the assurance and promise 

made by the respondent No.3, the applicant had appeared 

in the examination conducted by the SSC and now he 

j
having come out in the said selection, the respondents 

cannot turn round their own promise and victimise the 

applicant and that too in these hard days of employment. 

For, that the applicant having cleared the 

examination conducted by the SSC for regularisation of 

temporaryservice of LOCs, the respondents cannot deny him 

the benefitof.the..same and as such, the impugned orders 

are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

For that the respondent No.2 having extended the 

services of the applicant for a further period, the 

resppndsnt.No.3 could not have issued the impugned order 

of termination, terminating the services of the applicant 

before expiry of the extended period of service. 

VII) For that the respondent No.4 having laid down in 

clear terms that the services.,of the applicant could be 

regularsed, ándhere js no impediment against such 

regulariaatipn,,.the respondent No.2 and, 3 cannot give their 

own interpretation in the matter so as to deprive the appli-

cant from regularisation of his. service and consequently, 

the impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

viii) For that there..is gross violation of Articles 14,16 and 

311 ofthe Constitution of India and so also the principles 

of natural justice. and accordingly, the impugned orders are 

not sustainabe and the services of the applicant are reguired 

to be regularised. 	 - 

Contd.. .14. 
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For that the Impugned order dated 1.4.96 being not 

in conformity with the, order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal 

and being a non—speaking order, same is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

For that the impugned order having not taken into 

account the observations made by this Honlble Tribunal in 

the earlier 0,A* same is not sustainable and liable to be 

set aside. 

For that the respondents cannot make a mockery 

of the, order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in ignoring the 

directives contained in the earlier judgment. The impugned 

order having been passed mechanically without any application 

of mind, same is not sustainable and liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

 For that in any view of the matter, the impugned 

orders are not sustainable. 

For that the impugned order dated 10.6.96 is 

prima facie illegal inasmuch as there is no direction 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal to terminate the services of 

the applicant. 

For that the respondents have not passed the 

impugned orders in conformity with the orders passed 

by this Hon'ble Tribunal in the earlier 0.A.rJo.221/91. 

For that the respondents have failed to discharge 

their duties as entrusted by this Hon'ble Tribunal towards 

passing of an order as per observations made in the 

earlier 0.A.  

Contd ... 15. 
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Details of remedies exhausted : 

That the applicant states that he has axhausted 

the departmental remedies available to him and there is 

no other alternative and efficacious remedy open to the 

applicant. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any 
other Court : 

The applicant further declares that the matter 

regarding which the application has been made is not pending 

before any bbher Court of law of any other authority or 

any other Bench of the Tribunal. 

Reliefs sought : 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the applicant prays for that the application be admitted and 

the records of the case, be mawass t* called for and after 

hearing the parties on the cause or causes, that may be shown 

and on perusal of the records, be pleased to gr ant the 

following reliefs : 

	

(1) . 	To set aside and quash the impugned order dated 

17.5.91 (Annexed—IX—A), Memo daed 30/31-10-91 

(Annexure—XIII) and letter dated 17.4.96(AnnexureXIX) 

	

i) 	To direct the respondents to regularise the services 

of the applicant with all consequential benefits. 

(iii) Cost of the application 

Contd..16. 
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Any other relief or reliefs to uhich the applicant 

is entitled to as this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit 

and proper. 

To set aside and quach the memorandum dated 10.6.96 

(An nexure-XX) 

9. Interim relief prayed for : 

Pending disposal of,the case, the applicant prays 

that the impugned prder dat'ed 17.4.96 (Annexure-XIX) be 

suspended with further direction to a],lou the applicant 

to continue in his service as befpre. It  Further be pleased 

to suspend the memorandum dafed 10.6.96(Annexure-XX) •8 

I 
. .. . 

I 
Particulars of the I.P.0./Baflk Draft : 

I 	 (1) 	No.0? the I.P.O. 

(ii. Date 

(iii) Payable at 	 : Guwahati. _ 	- 

List of enclosures : 

As stated in the Index. 

E R I El CA TION 

I,Shri Bharat Barman, son of Late Thanu Ram Barman, 

aged about 36 years, resident of Dispur, Guwahati,Ganeshguri 

Chariali, LOC-Cum-Typist in the office of the STSI,Bamunimaidar. 

Guwahati-21, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that that 

statements made in paragraphs ?rom 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are 

true to my legal advice end I have not suppressed any mate-

rial facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the)6th day of 

July,1996 at Guwahai (oJ 	 o 	6 fi cL'y 0FJ/1' 

lq) 

£- 
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Reste redpost. 

(overnment of India 
Ministry of Industry 

Small Industries Service Institute 
Barnuninialdan, Guwahati-21 (Assam) 

No.A.11013(1)/88 	 Dated the 12th April,1989. 

OD E R .  

• 	On the recomménctIatin of DPC dt. 4.4.89 the Director, 
SISI, Guwahati is pleased to issue offer of anpointment to 
SriBharat Chandra Barman as a Clerk cum Typist in this 
Institute on purely temporary basis at a consolidated pay 
of s.850/- per month. He will not be enttied for any other 
allowance for his service in the post The appointment is 
exclusively for a period of 18 months for census liaison 
cell at SISI, Guwahati. Shr. Barman will have no right to 
claim for regular appointment in future for this post and 

- he is liable to be terminated at any time without assigning 
any reason. 

He is advised to communicate his acceptance of this 
offer letter immediately and to report for duty in this 
Institute, but not later than 10 days  from the date of issue 
of this order. 

Sd/-(S.CHAKRABARTY ) 
Asstt. Director (Admn.) 

For Director. 
To. 
Shri BhaBat Chandra Barnhan, 
C/o.M/s.Chanära $ilk House, 
Capital Road, (Ft.P.Road), 
Diour, Guwahati-6. 

Copy to :- 
The Asstt.Director of Employment, 
District Ethployment Exchange, 
Silpukhuri,Guwahati-3. This has a reference to his 
letter No. ORD..125/89/4550 dated 3.4.89 Regd.No.5248/79. 

The Accounts Section, SISI, Guwahati for information. 

Sd!- (S. Chakraborty ) 
Asstt. Director (Admn. ) 

For Director. 

ø .  

-7oc;J. 



i. ANEXE II 

 

Government of India 
Ministry of Industry 

Small Industries Service Institute 
Bamunimaidam,Guwahati-281 021 (Assam5 

 

1,  

A. 11013(1)/88 
	

2nd Aug'89 

QJD 

In continuation to this office orde± of even 
number dated 11/12th April '99 the Director, SISI ,Guwahati 
is pleased to fix the pay Rs,950/- to Shri Bharat,Ch. 
Barman, LDC cum Typist from the date of his joined in 
this office in the Scale of 
in terms of DC(SSI), New Delhi order No.16/3/85-Stat 
dated 25.11.88. Shri Barman will get usual allowances 
as admissible to Central Govt. Servant under the rules 
in force from time to tome. 

The expenditure involved will be debitable to 
Major Head 112851"-C.4(16)(1)-óther expenditure. 

Sd!- (5. Chakrabarty ) 
Asstt.Director(Admfl,) 

For Director. 

To 
Shri Bharat Chandra Baeman, LDC-c urn-Typist 
SISI Guwahati. 

Copy to:-  
1. 	The Pay & Acounts Officer,PAO(SSI), 111/112 B.T,Rd., 

Calcutta-35. 

Offie Supdt.(Accounts),SISI,Guwahatj. He is requested 
to clear all the arrear of Shri Barman. 

C S. Chakràbarty' ) 
Asstt.Director' (Admn.) 

for Director. 



ANXLRIj 

Dated the 16th Oct'90 

To 
The Director, 
Small Industries Service Institute, 
Bamunimaidafl,GUWahati21. 

(Through the Asstt.DireCtOr E!/PI) 

Sub : Appeared in the quarterly examination sponsored by 
Staff SelettiOn Commission. 

Sir, 

With due respect I beg to inform you that I a a 
Temporary staff (LDC) of SISI Guwahati. Understanding 
from the Commission that a quarterly examination will be 
held in the month of December ,1990 for regularisatiofl of 
Temporary/AdhOC candidates. This Test/Examination will be 
conducted by the Staff Selection Commission In every 
quarter. I want to aopear in the above said examination 
for regular appointment. 

Therefore, I request you to forwsrd my applicstiOfl 
to the Regional Director, Staff Selection Commission, 
Chenikuthi, Navagraha Road, Guwahati-'3 for necessary action 
at their end. Your kind consideration is highly appreciab3e. 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd!- 

( harat Barman ) 
wc(c) 

Sri B.C.'Barman was recruited 
in April,1989 as ClerkCum-Typist 
onpurely temporary basis for the 
Census work and since then 
Mr.Barmafl is working in the office. 
He has already completed one year 
on 16th April,1990 and'his term has been 
extended ürtn 25th Nov.1990 subject to further 
extensin depending on the exegency of work. In view 
of this, we may not have oblection to rectmmend his 
application to the Staff Selection Commission to 
appear for test/Typing speed as a departmental 
candidate. 

Dire ctor 

Ltteszec. 

Advoc- 

Sd/-(G.C. Medhi ) 
Asstt. Dire ctnr (El/PI) 

dtd .17.10. 90 



'V 	
ANNJXURE—Iv 

A-20017(2)/90 	 1st Noember,1'9O 

To 
The Regional Director(NER), 
Staff Selection Commission, 
Nabagraha Road, 
henikuthi Hill side, 

Guwahati-781 021. 

Sub 	Permission to appear in the quartrly Clerk 
c Typist Examit ion in Decemb1220. 

Sir, 
Shri Bharat Barman a purely temporary L.D,Clerk 

of this Institute is working for a short period upto 
24-11-1990. We have no any objection to permit him to 
appear in the ensuing examination conducted by you in 
the month of December,1990. 

Yours faithfully 
Sd/-.(C.P. Choudhury ) 

Asstt. Director (Admn.) 
for Director 

0/C. K.Choudhury. 
dt.1.11.900 



ANNEXUE-IV 

A. 20017(28)/90 	 29th Nov'90 

To 

The Regional •Director (NER), 
Staff Selection Cortnission, 
Navagraha Road, 
Che nikuthi, Guwaha ti-3. 

Sub : Application for the post of LDC for appearing 
quarterly examination held on .1st January,91. 

Sir, 

I am to forward herewith an application form 
duly filled in and signed by the applicant Shri Bhrat 
Barman an employee of this Institute together with our 
departmental endorsemeht for •the post of IC for favour 
of your sympathetic consideration. 

Encl One application. 
Yours faithfully, 
sd/-(c.P.choudhary ) 

Asstt.Diractor (Admn.) 
for Director 

SdJ. Cboudhry 

30.1190 



ANNEXURE—V—A 	I 
Application form for English/Hlndt Type Writing Test to 

be held in the month of ZianUary,l991 at Guwahati. 

( To be filled in candidates handwriting  ) 	
Y 

An extra copy of the passport size photograph should be enclosed. 

Name in full(in Block letters) 	SRI BHARAT BARMAN 
state whether Kumari. or. Smt. 

Date of birth (in christian Era) 1-11-6.1 

Father's nne and address 
(Husband) 

Name of the Ministry/Office 
where employed and the station 
where It is located. 

5.. (a) Name of the post held : 
('/ the relevant box) 

Late Thanu Ram Barman 

Jill. Namsala, 

P.O. :Sarthebari ,Barpeta(Assam) 

5131, Guwahati-21. 

LDC from Group '0' employees 
S eniority quota 

LDC from Group '0' 
employees Exam.19 

/ 

LOC on compassionate Grounds 

/ 
UDC 	 Asstt.(DR) 

to c (OR) 

(b) Date from which the post is held: 17-4-89 
At which of the following places do you wish to appear at the test 

Bhopal,CalCUtta, Cuttack,, Gangtok,BhUbaflesWar,Ahmedabad, 
Trivandrarri, Guwahati, Agertala,ShillOflQ and Indian Mission 
abroad (givethe name of place andcountry). 

Details of the Staff Selection Commissionlype writing Test at which 

you appeared last time. 

51d Date of Test 	Roll No. JPlace where the Result(gLVe the 
'No.! 	 test was taken 	speen if qualified) - 

I 

I I .1 

I 
1 

Contd..2. 



-4--.  

—2- 

-0 

I hereby declare that the statementS made in this 
application are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Place : Guwahati 	
Signature 	Sd!—  

SRI BHARAT BRMAN 
Date : 21-1190 	 Name 	block letters) 

DEPARTIIENThL £NDORSEMI 

6ertified that the particulars given above are correct 

ShriBharat_Barmafli3atemPorary LDC(DR) in the Office 
oil 

ministry- oIndu8trY -which is participating/Not participating 

in the-Central Secretariat CleariCal Service and is eligible 

to take theTypo Uriting Test to be held 
on January,1991. His 

admissiOn to the 195t.is recommended. 

Signature 	Sd!- 

Name : 	j.P• ChoudhUYI 

Desjgnatiofl 

Ministry1 : SISI Guuahati2i 
Office 	MinistrY of IndustrI 

Place 	 - Stamp/Geal 

This endorsement should be signed by an Officer not be1ow 

the rank of an Under Secretary or equivalent. 

IUhicheVer is tNoTt applicable 
may be deleted. 



F 

_0 

I 
I 	Phone: 25412,25415,254 199 

Telegram : SMALLIND 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY 
SMALL INDUSTRIES SERVICE INSTITUTE 
BAMUNIMAIDAN ,GUWAHATI_781021(Assam) 

No,A20017(26)/90 	 Dated the 22nd Jan'91 

Memorandum 

ShriBharat,E3armafl, Rool No. 4210001 is hereby 

instructed to appear befp re the Staff Slect1Ofl Commission 

to participate in the Type Writing test to held on 23rd 

JarWarY 1991s, 11.00 A.M. He should reach there at 	an 

hour before the commencement of ihe test. 

gd/.-. (c.P. Choudhary 
Asstt ,Director (Adrpn. 

SISI Guwahati. 



' 5.  
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AN N EXUUE—VIl 

STAFF SELECTION COIIIIISSION 

ADMIION CERTIFICA1 

QUARTERLY TYPEWRITING 
TO BE HELD ON 23.01,91 

VENUE OF CENTRE : Regional Office (NER) 
Staff Selection Commission, 
Nabaraha Road, Chenikuthi, 
Hillside, Guwahati-3. 

TIME 	 : 11.00 AJI. 

NA1E OF CANDIDATE: Shri Bharat Barman, 

ROLL NO. 	: 4210001 

LIST OF.CANDIDATk) 

NAME 	 ROLL NO. 	POST HELD 

1. Shri Bharat Barman 	4210001 	LDC(DR) 

2, 

 

 

 

 

CENTRE 

Guwahati. 

CA 

I 



zt 

'p4 	 JNXUR Ej—VI I I 

Gram :SMALLIND 	Tlx.235-2378 ASEXIN 
Phones : 2355 : 31152 

Govt. of India 
- 	ministry of Industry. 

Small Industries Service Institute 
Banunimaidan, Guwahati-.21. 

No.A.12021(1)/89/90 	 Dt.5.4.91 

To 
The Regional Director (NER), 
Staff 'Selection Commission, 
ChenikUthi,(H1ll side), 
Guwahti'781001. 

Sub : Quarterly Type—writing test held on 23.1.91 
results regarding. 

Sir, 

I am to state that this Institute has submitted 
demand for nominating 3 LDCs (one reserved for s/i) vide 
this office .etter of even number dated 22.3.91* 

liow it is seen that Shri Bharat Barrnan whose RoLL 
No. is 2410001 has been qualified in Type—writing test 
( English) held on23rd & 30thJán'91 as circulated in your 
circular No.2/1/91—Cl dated 6.3.91. Since Shri Bharat 
Barman, is working in this Institute as LDC for the last 
2 years and also gained experieicetodea1 with various 
activities Of this Department ,it is requested that the name 
of ShriBarnan may be set to this office for reqruitment 
as LOC on regular basis. It is also requested to send the 
Dossier_of Sri Barman for record in this office. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/-s (C.P.Choudhury ) 
Asstt. Director (Admn. ) 

for Director. 

NCO- 

-Shri Bharat Barman, 
LOC 
5151 ,Cuwhati-21. 

Sd/—(C.P.Choudhury ) 
Assistant Direcor (admn.). 

r4 
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ANNEXURE 	tX—A 

GOVERNMENT or INDIA 
Ministry of IndutrY 

Office of the Development Commissioner 
(Small ScaleInduStries ) 

Nirman Bhauan 
New Delhi—Il. 

No.A.60015/2/89A(NG) 
	 Ut. 17th May 9 1991. 

To, 

The Director, 
Small Industries Service Institute, 
Bamunimaidafl, 
Guwahati21. 

Sub. 	Regularisatiofl orshri Bharat Brmafl to the 

post of LOC after qualifying typewriting 
test conducted by SSC,Guwahati. 

Sir, 

lam t1b refer to your letter No.A.12021/1/ 89  

dated 30th April,1991 on the above subject and to ay 

that the matter has been examined. It is, theteforc, 

regretted that Shri Sharat Barmafl,Adh0C LDC cannot 

be absorbed under a regular vacancy of LDC under your 

Inst utute as all regular vacancies of LDC are filled 

up throughSSC only. 

Yours faith rully, 

0. G~* 



•• 

I jQInd this ins t1tue ort 1 7,4.89 as C1rk-cum-
j2iGt, in the scaje of pay 
witially thi& waall Ad-hoc app0tiont but It h 	conti- 
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leave, 	oujcJ. iaci..itjci itc# 	ptr 	itj1..f,LtVC 
Ruiea of Contral Govt. .,ervant from time to time v:hiclt 
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1 have alretidy completed more th a n 2(two) ye-irn of 
service and hnve crofcd the a';o for c 1i&biU,k 	for heiij 
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have to appedr in th full 	riinatjn 3n,  It it confjdez-od 
that the (3ovt, Sarvice dona by Vto candidate 13 Cniugh and 
OJv onlybocuo the viork of the i ,opArtriint 	can 	at' 
been found satI facto.y by department has ar onsor ed the 
c,indjdte, 

1 uccesfu11y copletd the extiminati.on anti ws 
dpclared s ucces s ful. The i- ... suit wa.s duly. forwru.dd to 
this Institute. It ao expcteu that £ 	uId be rptlrIsed 
gainst a'vacant poet f Li in thla £ntitute, ifuucver,, 
have been tnfbd that the c office is not iqrble 

to ry appointment, Unclex' thD circurntnce ny prayer il l y he forwaxdd to the W  (l)  NOw Uelhi for k.tnd cisidcrtj'n. 

tI 	j  
? - 

To, 
The Dtrctor ,  
£r1l irtdustriQs 52rv Ice inRtltute, 

nuniriaidn, 
Guwahj. 1..2 1 • 
(Throuçh PropoL,  ch.innoi) 

ub z i1*)Julati4t1'nt of L 	post ufter qualifying 
the 	U3t. 

o. 

Yours 1aithfujj.', 

5df.. (t3hirat Lar3n) 
USC. MocJht. 	 LL)'. 	iLiI 	 ti. 

Istt.D1:rocto'r (fI/P1) 

us case may be C otl uere d yptkticJy 
If any con.onts/jrifCrmatjr.r is nedd the \ 

N 	 00 U)jie(1 by AU  

j 	 M. 	roo 
ji 

Lt ,ii' 
\. 



ANN EXURE—X 
4% 

Date 16.8.91. 

To, 

The Director, 
Small IndustriesServiCe Institute, 
Bamunimaidan, 

uwáhati..21. 

Sub : Regularisatlon of 1_DC post after 
qualifying the SSC Test. 

Sir, 

With reference to your Memorandum No.A.2017(28)/90 

dated 22nd Jan'91 I beg to state that 1 appeared for test 

before that StaffSelectiofl Commission Guwahati on dated 

23rd Jan'91 for ny regularisation to the post of 1_DC 

Result of t 	SSC published vids No.SSCG.1/2/91—ReCt./972 

dated 14th March,1991 and a copy of the same also forwarded 

to you by the Staff Seláction Commission for necessary action 

at your end. I therefore, fervently pray your good office to 

kindly reqularise me to the postLDC w.e,f* the date of 

publication of' the result. Inthis connectiofli I have already 

submitteda representation dated 28.6.91fOrCOflsideratiofl 

of my prayer to requlariseme against the existing vacant 

post of 1_DC under your administrative control. 

'A 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/-. Bharat Barman, 
1_DC (Census). 

11° 



ANNEXURE - XII 

Dated 26.8.91 

To 

The Director, 
Small Industries S9rvice Institute, 
B amunimaidan, 
Guwahatl-21. 

Re?: 	My representation dtd.1.4.91, dt.28.6.91 
dt.6.8.91. 

Sub: 	R 9gularisation of'tOC post after qualifying 
the SSC test. 

Sir, 

Kindly refer tomy representation on the 

subject cited above. In this connection,IOflCe again 

pray your honour to reqularisemeagainsttheVaCaflt 

post - of LDC under your Administrative contEol. Since 

I have already qualified myself SSC test conducted 

by the SSC Guwahati. 

With humble submission. 

Yours faithfully, 

a Sd/— Bhart Barfllan, 
.LDC(Ceneus) 

SSSI Guwahati-21. 

0 4 



t 

ANNEXURE-XIII 

PHONE : 23155/31950 	11 

GRAM :SMALLTNO. 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
Ministry of Industry 

Small Industries Service Institute 
Bamunimaidan:Guuahati"21. 

(A S S A ii) 

No.11013/1/88/4432 	 Dated 30.10.91 
3-1 

MEMORANDUM 

As per terms and condition of.appthiment 

ietterissued toShri B.C. Barman, LDC-CumTYpiSt 

recruited for Census work of this Ingtitute is hereby 

relieved from his duty to-day that is on 31.10.91. 

Sd/- 

( C.P. ChoudhurY) 
Asstt. Director(Admfl.) 

To, 

Shri Bbarat Bàrman, 
SISI 9 Guwahati-21. 

Copy to :- 

1. The Development Comn4ssionr,S!fla11 Scale Industries, 

Nirman Bhawan(7th floor), New. Delhi-Il. This has a 
reference to his letter No.A110011/20/90A(NG) 
dated 29-2-91. for information. 

2 1  The Dy. Director(EI),$ISI,Guah1 at 21 ' 

3, Pay & Account Qfficer,(SI$I),CalCut 35 . 

4. Accounts Section, 5151, Guuahatt-21. 

(c.P. ?houdhUY). 
Asstt. Director(Admn.) 

for,DireCtOr. 
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GUWAHATI BENCH 
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Origna1 	Application No. 	221 of 1991 

Date of deci$iofl 	: 	This 	the 	15th day 	of Septemher,J95. 

The ilon'ble Ju8tiCe Shri 	M.C.Chaucjliarj, 	Vjce-C)ajrrnafl 0  

The IIon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine, 	Member 	(A). 

Shri 	Rharat 	Barman, 
LDC-cum-Typist, 	in the 
office of the Small 	Thdustres 
Service 	Institute, 
l3amunimaidan, 	Guwahaii-.21 	

..... 	Apf31lcant 

By Advocate M.Chanda for tin. 	B.K.Sharma. 

-versus- 

Union of 	India, 	represented by 
the Secretary, 	Ministry of 	Industry, 
Nirman 	I3hawan, 	New Delhi-i]. 

The Dcv elop*nt. Commiss ioner, 
Small 	Scale 	Indutnies, 

- 	 tiinistry 	of 	Industry, 	 I 

tBthThn; 	New 	Deihi-11 

The 	DIDector, 
Small 	Industries Service 	Institute, 
Bamunjmajt3an, 	Cuwahatj-21 

The 	RgloI1alñirector(NER), 
Staff Selection Commission, 4 

Nahagraha Road, 	Chenikuihi, 
Guwahatl-3 	

. ..cspondents.. 

By Advocate Mr. 	A.K.Choudhury, 	Addi. 	C.G.S.C. 
Irl1 4,  

7 f ORDER 

AUDHARI J 	(vc). 

The 	applicant 	who 	was 	appointed 	pur1 	on 

termporary 	basis 	against 	a 	temporry 	post 	for 	flxed 

duration(seeks 	regularisat ion 	a 	permanen(post 	of 

	

4 	-- 
\ower 	DivIsion 	Clerk 	whIch 	ha 	be e n 	refu8d 	by 	the 

respondents on 	the ground 	that 	thats 	 p6srkis ~ ibjO  

& (Tinder the recru I tment ru1e 	A] though therv ice 

• 	 . • 

ci 

__________________________ 	 - -- •-•--i•-.-----••-•- --,----•- - 	
.-. 



- 

	

' 	-. 	 - 	

•. 

• 	 of the 	ppJicane came to an end on 31.10.91h e  h 

continued to work as LDC under protective unbre11a of 
H 

the interim order passed by this Tribunal, 

The app) icant was offered an 	 as - 

C)ekcum_Typist 	in 	the 	Small 	Industries 	Srv1 jce 

institute, Guwaha(:j by oder of the Assistari 1)1 e61or 
dated 32.4. 1989 Annexure-.I 	The order states, that: on 

• 0 •  

recommendatiori of the D.P.C. dated 4.4.89 the offer of 

appointment was issued on purely temporary basis at a 

consolidated pay of Rs.850/- per month, it was fur her 

stated that the appointment wa 	exclusively fo l.  a 
period of 	18 months for Census Liaison Cell, Sisi, 0 

Guwahatj 	'l'Iie further COfldjtjo 	stated was that: th e  
p applicaiit 	will 	have 	no 	right 	to 	claim 	regJar 

- 	 . 	
0•  . appointment in future for that post and: he was .11b1é • - 	

F- to he terminated at any time without assigning 
- any 

- 0• 	

reason. That offer was accepted by the applicant and he 
I 

was so appointed By order dated 2.8.89 passed by the 

same authority (At Annexurelj) his pay was fixedi at 

R. 950/ in the scale ofR 950_20_1150EB_251500jard 

he was made eligible to get usual allowances as 

• 	 admissible tinder the ml es. 

By order dated 25.11.88 issued by the Cov 	f • 	
India, Ministry of industry, Office of the Develpment H  

Commissioner, Small Scale Industries, 8nction 
	f ]the 

eJ1t SJIs That period came to be extendp 

• 0; 

	

pL 	aw,T;a 	
0 



I 

,pointed did not ont1nt1e a a sanctioned post 
aftt 

daC. Thn 
0ppoini.mOIil of the arr1jcht 	Ii 

r / 
, 	

CensuS LiaiSOI Coil 	itcl thai 	s ho'4 ihP pOst 	a 	DOL 

/ 	f  
(AweXttt 

4. 	 i3y  

XIII) jssue1 by the AssisLant Ditector (dinii.) Si Si 

Guah 	th 	piicaia ha bee" 	
iee() from his duty 

r 	 fl 3). 10.91 . 	
tis been stat.e() in the order 

that as

JA 

	

t. ci. ms and COfl 	t 1ot 	of apC 	
3 	teE the 

ri 	
ait rort.0 	for Cdni 	otk 0f. . th 

1i 	

e 

afl rd jvC(l. 

a 

5. 	
II 	 nt.rn" 	of 	he 	rp l icant wa5 

• 	
aa i nnl. a temr 	ary 'ot. 	%t i cit 	rSt itCl f had C.OaSCd 

- 
to e int hi s 	lfl['O 	r y a pO i itt tniit cannot he 

COflI jnued 

- - --- -- -- 
and thns he is not entitled any relief to be graitt 

II 	

utmetit 

CCU' 	
gn I tint that pOSt. 

His appoi 

-- - 	-- 

vas clearly subject to the tern's and • 0 	1).OU of Ike 

- 	 - -. 	 - I elter 	C aPpOi itirnd1t 	att 	
the order of trifl1flat Ion OC 

• 	 sctV ice bc I nq in accot (lance I:hreWi I Ii t 
hat cannOt he 

bcid j)l.eqi 

I
6. 	

'Ike grievattce of the at' I cant la':er js iht / 

h 	te±cl1e i_________ 	
r 

fl 

C(flneCt'. I on t4 1 1k t he post s cr eatC( 	ildt 	enUS Li a I 5c0 

-- ---- -- -- 
Ce) .1 . 	11 s yr dVTC 	

that the rspOI0 	)tav 

7dopriV 	liifl of that. t iqhI and he ShOU1 	
he di rectc'd to 

I 1 	
- 

I 	 tt 

! 	
In the baCkgr0"1 of 

the abOVe [acts he has 

I
/#jy3 Lh?tt the 

otder of termt tion of service 
dated 

' 
 m - 
I

31 .10.91 and the comfluntcat Ion fro Ike Covi. at Iitd l 

I 	- 	 -. 	- - 

• 	.; 	 'I  
0-7 

too. 



-. 	• 	 . 	— 

— --- j-- 
7 	-Y 

/ 
t.hi 	D i r ect.Or 	I 	I , 	GuWahat t 

to 
dat ed 	17 . 	.9 1 	may 	be 

/ 

and 	et 	aside 	and the 1011t8 	be 	reCtd respOl)( 	 (l 

atiSO 	h is 	serViCeS with etrOSDctV C eifect 
to regul 

his joitlilig and 	0xtend 	him 	the 

from 	Lite 	date 	of 

conS quent j a 1 bo,iof I t s 

8. 	
'the grouh)(l for socking regular I sat. ion to the 

regflIa 	post. is haSe(l upon the  fol lowing cirCtlTfl3t.aPs 

On 16.10.90 the ap'l icaril reques'..C(1 the Di rector S1I 

• 	 • 	 -.-- 
Guwa hat. I to I OF 

ward h i s a pp I i cat i on t. o I. he Ieg i ona 1 

------------------ --.---,--..--

-- 	 -------- . 

Di ect:Or , St a If So I et ion Comm i ns i on for 
peFlfl it. t. I ny h I in 

4" 

' 	
to a Prar at: the qua t 

t. or I y ox am I via I: ion to he he id 
Pik) 
	 -.---- 	

-....- ....- 	 . 	...- 	 - 

the 	month 	of. 	I)ei:ombor 	1 99() 	for 	roqul ar i sat I on 	of 

tell1p0rY/fh0C cainlidates si 
ticO it. was I(?SStiL y to 

- -+.- -----. ..- - 

appear at the said examinat jon for regular appOintfllCflt - 

• 

 or 	iCZttlt 3 

The ifl 	t SiiJ 	
gave. its iio ohjeCtiotl f 	

appi' 

 / appear i ug at he sa 1(1 cx am i vial. I on and t 

t ci I he 	St a I I 	Se 1 oct. ion 	Ccini i ss ion 	'.' ide 	:: ! 

----.-.--*-.------. 

da ted 	
11.90. An appl icat lou Form tiuly ii 1 led in avid 

signed by the appl i cant was al so f
o rwat(led by the 

. 

lnStttUtC 	to 	the 	St.aIf 	Selection 	Commission 	vide 

AnneXure-V dated 29.11.90 together with endorsement for 

sympathetic_ -- — ¶ .... 
 pos tof The 

Staff Select i Ofl ComIniS S i°° 
instructed the appl icait to 

t. 	 tiC 

1,art Ic i pate 	the type w 	est to 	h1d 01) 

 The 

 

T - 	 - - 	i 

9. 
23.1 .91 	by 	let.tor 	date(l 	22.1 .91 	1uiiieX1ir0 

pi icauit jnal ii led at that. t.ype wt 
 

.(f 	' 	V)C jes of I,L)CS 	became 	va i lable in  Lite I uit. itLite at 

•__ 
''\•'%. & 	..-:oJatl. The Assistant DirectOt (Adinu1liStL 	ion) of 

• • __ 	___ A . 

r1p3tub0te requested the Staff Select n io CommiSSiOfl by 

• 	f ., 	 . -. 	- 	-- 	- 
C' • 	• 	— 	- . 	

. 	 .. '. 	 , 	• U cr 

• 	( 	 . 

ly 

-I 

I 

' ci 



- - 

) i 
	ett 	dated 5•4.91 	

nnexuY'1 t h a t 

	

had qualif1 	
at the type r1tlflg test and n 
	• 4 

applicant 	
- 

	

he had been worklfl9 	
te n he i 9 tit as. LDC' Lot twO 

I ,A' 	 - - - - -- years and had gained expetie1e 
to deal gith varioUS 

act i11i 	
D of the 	patt 	

he may be Dent to the 

	

-. - 	 - 	--- - 

	

0[fiCe 
of the i1t 	

Uitm itute for recrt 	
s LUC on 

) . 

regular basis. 	
ssiSt 	Director 

alSO made 

recomm010tOfl to the OeVe0Pmt Commissb0t Small - 

by lettet dated 29.4.91 

industries SerV1 	Ini  - 	 ft  

(or absOtbflY the applic3flt agait 
	a 

	

- --- 	 - 

regular po
? In that 1etter, 	

pointed out that 

as the 'temporary post In the CensuS Cell was 1ielY to 

b, dlCOflt3thhJ 	
withifl a short time and the appl latit 

-- -.--- 	-- - 
had become qalifieh u 	

e test condUCt 	
by the staff 

d In t  

Sc1eCt° Commis on it 
was  flt nec sary to cons1d 

f 1.DC- as 	
hbec0me q u  alified in the type 

	

-- 	 - - - - - - - -- - - - 	

- 

	

s.tingtestatL. under 
	

itmflt rule9. He 

also stated that the applicant 
had comp1et 	two yearS 

a pprehc 
service sat:iSfact0 ly. He also expressed 
	hlsi0fl 

of the department to 

that'i the event 
o f the failure  

regular ise hm 
agaifl8t the 

clear vacancy his setY 
ICC 

Scteme 

	

may have to be termiPat 	
s soon as the CenSUs  

	

was djsCOfltute 	
He made a requeSt that the app cant 

fl maybe allowed to be abso,bed. owevet by letter dated 

' 	7•591 (AnneXU 	ix 1) 
the DeveloPment CoUITfliS0t 

_,- 	- 	- 	
-  

of t 

-- 

ed to' accept 'the róquest 	
' he 	5si8tatt 

fr/ 	
)

so0t5atiflg that ginceadhOC LDC cannotbe 

) 	 a 	
in the regular vacflCY of LDCand 

 --- -- - - . 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 . . . 

to be i1led up through are 
g 

. fU vacancies o f LDca 

; 



. 
-- - / Siaff 	Selection 	Commission 	only 	the 	request 	coo1 .--.'- 	 -- 

be'eccepted. 	The applicant 	iersistet- in rquesting 

regularisationt 	by 	representations 	dated 	266 9 

26.8.91.//1  

10 	It.appears- 	that 	i.n 	conpection 	with 	the 

t 
appi içàion of thq resp9ndents. fpr. vacating the 	interim .. 

stay being in M.P. 	No. 	173/91 certain queries were made 
1' 

by 	the 	Tribunal 	by 	order 	dated 	7.1.92 	to 	the 	Director, 
Pt  ' 	V\" SISI, 	Guwahati. 	The 	reply 	submitted 	by 	the 	Director 

dated 	21.2.92 	which 	forms 	part 	of 	the 	proceedings 	of 
1t. 	çi1 I . 	 P 

heM.P. 	reveals that the view taken by the Directorate 

h was that the applicant could not be allowed to continue 

in 	the 	regular 	post 	inasmuchas 	the recommendation made 

by the local authorities was not accepted by the 

Director on th,e ground that the applicant failed to 

qualify at one of the parts of Clerk Grade xuuii1na6on 

1989 and was deemed to have failed in the examination 

and since all Lhe appoinlinents on regular basis had to 

be1 made through Staff Selection Comnission and since he 

was not recommended by the Staff Selection Commision 
J 1 	I I 

ecoy 11not ,  be regularised. It was stated that the 

application of the app1icnt was considred most 

sympathetically but as he could not be absorbed in 

breach of the recruitment rules ets it was not possible 

to regularise him as LDC. 

.This has to be understood in the context of 
44 

• 	 submission made by the Staff Selection Commission 

	

1.11 	' 	& 	Y .f respondent No. 4 in the aforesaid M.P. The purport c.i 	)! 	•: 
çi s o7e_submission is that llnce cand 

C. 
• 	

. 	 writing test and as the applicant was allowed to appear 
---.-.-------------.---------.---.•-.- 	- - -.--- - 

	

H 	 at the quarterly type writing test because the 

	

____ 	 - 	•- - 	.- 

H 
a 

	

I! 	 I 

I 	 - 	'•. 	
1 

. 	l-- 

. 	•. 

( 

a 



• 

I 
', 

1netit 	ha 	
forwatd 	

hs name due tO 

interPtahbon of law 	
1a1iMg 	

o the rules fot the 

/ 	 - - 	

- - - - - - 

quart1Y type writi9 	
app01flt 	

on adhOC 

--  
ba5 
	 - 	

to 3 

- 

.i1. ( 	' 	 ,- 
is now the 

stand of the respO1tS 1 tY  
S 

in the wrjtCfl siatem 	lha 	
a1thOU9' the 	

stitute 

hd recOI1! n 	
na me of the appl 1cait to the 

Cofl'm?°° Seiect 0l 	

1#h%0m lies the 	
10 

I 	 fL 

the poSl5 of I,DC • hut ihe Commi 
510fl wh4&1 has got its 

own selectl°° sta1(iat 	
The cand 	1GS 

who applY i 

	

puruae of 
ac3veEti51t 

hVe to appC 	lot an

tioll 

ntetvt 	
and a wr ten test 4heeUPO the 

	
is 

made by i.he Commi 	
and terefore alt ogh the h  

ist I tut'.e had recomnte 
30d the name 

n 	

of the appl icant 

that dd 
i not amount to seleCliOl' by the 

COII1fflj5S1O 
and 

	

be regat e 	as 

a001 icat%t 	
not  

5iected caI%(li(te and 
coild 	

be appolt 	on 

egMr bas 	
wiIhi,11 the tern'S 	

( the 

u1eS 1  

13. 	
e poSition Th 	

that 
thCl.Of0tC emt yes 1 	

t tha 

whi i.e , the Inst I lute at GuwahO 
	was of 
	v jew t.hat 

the applicant WDS 
fit to he .eg]1at 

i SCd agait th 

I • 	4 	 . 	 .---- - 

	

available vacancY and had done evetY' I og 
	In that 

	

-, direCtiOhl as was withi° 
t:heit poWet hut 	CfltU 	

the 

•- djd 
not agree to their 	

on 

gnd 
Ihit I he Sta If Sel cct 

ro u 	

105 	 o h 	nt 

tC 	IhO app 
thQ 	

r.an 	'I'hat 	
of 

*J 	D1recI0l0 
canfl1 be he'd to be 1 ilegal - 

In the anxiety of the 1
%S titute to 	

the 

Mt  

- 	

.reguianisatbon of the applicant they seem to have given 

no objection for the 
par t1c1P i0fl of the 

appllCat at. 



., 

Lhe'. ,,quarterly examination condi.icted by 	the 

Selection Commission. The Staff Selection Commission o 

its •own part did not decline permission to the 

applicant to appear at the said examination which, was 

part of the process for final selection by scrut1nis1ng 

the position undeç the recruitment rules before the 

exmination was held. Indeed 'by 1ette 	dated 10.4.91 

1nnexure-M to th 	M.P. the Regional Director of the 

Staff Selection Commission had written to the 1ssistant 

Director SISI Institute that : 

"Quarterly type writing test conducted by the 

Staff Selection Commission is a Departçnentai 

Exami nat: ion ''and the andidat:es who are 

appointed on adhoc basis,Compassionae-roun 

and promotee from Group 'D t  posts are elkgibie 

for this test". ' 

However it was stated with referene to the 1eter of 

th'e Institute forwarding the application of the 

applicant that he appears to be a temporary Lowe 

Division Clerk in the Institute and It was not clear as 

to whether he was a regular employee and why his 

application was forwarded to participate in the 

quarterly type writing test. 

, 	15. 	The portion quoted above from the Iletter 

jclearly means that even persons appointed on adt?oc 

basis were elig,iblet to appear at:, the test. That 
INI 

12111?11.1 what Is statedln thew:1tten sttement 

• / 	,7 	'the Staff Selection Commission dated 10.2.92namely 
•1 	 • 	 ';. 	 ..,, 

i ! 

 

ppa 	this. opportunity 	is 	not 	available the 

4 ndidates 	appoinled 	on 	adhoc 	basis 	
crettes 	

a 

'.V1 conflicting situation If the lelter dated 10.4.91 

reflected the correct position then forwardin.g 

of the applicant by the Institute and the 

he na!e 

a c t of 



J.,ermitiVlng him to appear at the examInation on the part 	'\ 

	

0 	 I  ,,.-.of the Staff Selection Commission should be sufficient 

to permit his appointment on  regular basis. The 

• 	Dir.ecLote however has acted consistently with the 

stand of jh ..e Commissiotidated' 10.2.2. We are however 

• 	unabJe,to,.krow as, to exactly pnder what provision of 
V 	 I 	 - 

the; recruitment rules It has so acted as none of the 

parties have bothered to produce the said rules. The 

queries • made by the. Tribunal earlier should have been 
• 	 . 	 d4 L..j-' A. 

dealt%w1thAa 	h- 	pet5. 	Afterall the applicant 

carnot be held responsible for the mistakes committed 

by the Antitute or the Staff Selection Commission. We 

are also unable to knowas to how the Staff Selection 
4A 

A couldl be inconsistntat different stages. Even though 

the app1icant could be eligible only in accotdance with 

the recruitment rules the conduct of the Institute and 

the Staff Selection Commission  was sufficient to qie 

him the impression that his case was being cóThéred 
a 

in accrdance with •' the recruitment rules. It was not 

thereforefair on Ihe part of the Directorate to place 
• 	 -•_. 

itsfincjer,on the technicality of non-compliance with 

V 	 : 	the recruitment rules -by its letter ignoring the spirit 

• 	behind the recruitment rules and the fulfilment of the 

requirements substantially by the applicant aiaed by the 

	

• 	conduct 	of 	the 	Staff 	Selection Commission. 	The 

Directorate V took a stiff stand as reflected in the 

letter dated 31.10,91 Annexure-0 to the M.P. in the 

H, 

terms 

".. .Since these are Group C non-tetlinical 

posts recruitment to these posts falls within 

the purview of the Staff Selection Commission. 

In view of this1 regularisation of the said 

adhoc appointees in relaxation of the 

rocruitmentprocedurecannot be agreed to". 

I__ _ 	
• 	 ---• .••- -- - - 	 - - 	 - — - 
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I 

7') 

s 	

of 
not cear to is wethet the letter 

	t. 

SeleCtiOfl C0'n° 	
dated 10.4.91 	 - 

avat1ab 	
to the Directotate when this vie was tak 

16. 	
The circumstances theref0 	

ineVl7 1ead t 

the conclusion ihat çthiS 
15 

pteem enti? a fit aSe 

for the Directote to consider the appQintmdTt of the 

Divi!Sl0r C1er 

applicant 	
rgU1at basis as Lower 	

in 

an..exiSt9 vacancy if neCS5atY by 9
1Vfl 	relaxatbofl 

	

In the conditiO of the rEcrUtmt proced0 
	a3 for 

the 3oss 	
of' the job suf.eted by the app1iCa0t the 

to beShar 	
by.all conCen 	

The ap 

the staff Select 
jOfl Cofflmi5SbO 	

There isroôm to 

believe that had the 15titute not sent his name --.-- 

0ffiCi1Y to the staff Selection 
Cómmi5° 

he might 

have done so. The staff Selection Commi5 
	after 

him to aPpear athe test 
	a9 not 

4 	
u5tit1ed in not 	

0nsidetg his candidatU 	
for 

selection. The stand of the 
	 I 

is also a 

• 	

, .----•  

H 15hiftthg stand. At one stage it wa stated that the 

name of the app
me 	by the Staff licant was not recOm 

At another plac 
Selection CommiSSj0n. 	

it ls[ pointed 

qualifY one of the 
out that he had failed to 	

WO parts 

* 	

Clerks Gradetm8tfl j989 and he was eemed to 

.• 	:failed In the 	
xamiflatb0n 

have 	
Thtas on he 

baSis 

0f-the report of the 	
aff Selec9 Comi80flb There 

	

is room to take the view that 
	he staff SeleCtl°

i. was itself not very certain as o how
.  the 

• 	ndidatu 	
of the applicant was to he treâtC and has 

ken different stands at 'different ItageB 
	hat1!4. 

furthercircumstance to deserve a fr5h and ympatht 

fl 
by the DI CCt0te despite th lip 

con de tiO 	

fact that 

	

they had declined to conSi 
	

qtl0fl of 

b0n earlier. 
regulri5at  

• 	- 	
' 	

,*• 

- •--•--- -.(_' 	*, 



1? 
t 

( 

17. 	Si ce the defence bas 	
hI 

that the r .quiremeflt of the recruitment rUl45 15 not 

fulfilled y the applicant it is not possible for 
us to 

direct th respondents to regularise the arpi.lCflt 

straight a ay. We have therefore recommended t.he nnaiter 
--S  

for fresh considerat jon by the Directorate. UowCVCr 

having re ard to 
the legal hurdle we have to decline 

rd lef to the applicant in terni he has prayed for - on 

the grdnn he did not acquire any vested right which 

can he said to have been .denie by the respondentS by 

'the impugud action. 

6 

I 

d 

1: 

1/ 
6 

In the resuit subject to the obserat ionS made 

above th o.. 
Is disposed of. Uowever in order to 

enable the flirectorate to apply their mind afresh to 

	

• 	 •.. the ce of the applicant in the light of the 

	

- - 	 bervatkons made aboVe we continue the interim order of 

stay dated 25.11.91 for a period of 4: monthS from 

today.je interim order 	
shall stand automaticallY 

this Tr bunal . 
The npplibant is given liberty to send a 

copy 	this order to the Directorate 
	through the 

SISI1 G wahati for necessary consideratiol. 

No order as to costs. 

€ettifid to be flue Copy 

z j 	 sif5 if'f 

tj 
—A~ 

	

9-~ 	r 
COURT OFMC1 11 

1u'ifl 
Cøntr;I Atht ciJIi -ia ttIbuns 

,r 4 :l 

GUVIUIJn Coiit.h, CuwahiI•5 

'jid 	I4lL jqtrdl4 

• 	- 	
-- 	.•--. 

.t 

¶3d/- 	CU4Ifl1T4 

Sri1- tii1'fl (o:4N) 

'----.5 - 
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,f.  

:  

_ 

To 
Thr.,  L)evelopme it Commissioner, 
Small Scale lidustries, 
!Urinsn Bhwn ,7th floor, 
New Delhi-11. 

TI tr 
	

1 . 

!ub s Prayerfor  1, egu18rlsatlon of aervice persuunt to 
Judem4nt and order dt.15.9.95 in O.A.221/91. 

sir, 	•1 
With die defrence and profound rubminsion I beg to 

otate that the llon'ble CAT, Guiohati Bench has delivered 
judgement inj'the case filed by me seeking regulorleation of 
my service. 	copy of the Judgement is sent herewith which 
will speak 14 itself. 

I am sire that your honout' will. appreclite thtt there 
i enough ipilcotlon in the .judgement that my service should 
he i'eguiarised on a reconsi(.1ertion of the matter. You must 
be aware' that vacancies are ov liable at 3151 Guwahati awl 
I hnve already been adjusted ngainst a regular post. I have 
a]. i beenIgt4d nil service benefits like that of any 
otier regular employee. You are also awëi 	that my name :as 
recommended to, the SSC for regiulorisatlon of my service and 
I came out ~ accessfol In the exomthatlon conducted by the 
ssC. 

how I am aged about 35 years ond titus ineligible for 
any fresh c utrol Covi.job. If my n ervice is not tgt.1i?Tise 
itt terms of the observations, hope and desire expreaed by 
the lion 'hie Tribunal, I will suffer erreparohie loss md 
injury omtd lay family will lead to stat ',rmt ton which is 
completely lepondant on my menrro income. 

houl i your honour graciously be pleased to regul'r1e 
my service Rnd thereby extend your protective hnnds over my 
family whic i will provide the much needed mooring, I shill, 
bound to yoir honour In deep gratitude. 

/ 

V 
I -AW 

With si:ncere regards, 

Enclo 	As . steted, 

- - .-.--.-. -_--•._4_ - 
 rj A 

ttiIc 	r'ø'M. ,1 	t!(1i( flu r 

.J'. I 	'nit. 	1 	111.41 

Yours faithfully, 

( l3hara )3ormon 
Cl. cum-Typist. 

Small Industi lea Service Inostt. 
Ilomunimeidom, Uuwnhati-761021. 
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No, C-18013/13/91-A(NG) 
Government of India 
Ministry of Industry 

Office of the Development Commissioner 
(Small Scale industries) 

705 A" Wing, Niruian BhavarL, 
New Delhi - 110 01.1 

a 

17tl  

To 

Shri A.K. Sarkar, 
Director. 
s151 Ghti, 
BLtthurtirnadan, 
Gauhati — 781 021 

Sub : QA HQ 221/91 filrd b. Zhri ?h.Lat B,wnn LDS2 
Reiarding rpgularlaution. QI hi 	in 1LLLQ 
undx 	Gauhal.1 = 	 Qi dirQU.2L 
ivcn by.. Horiourable AI. ii.ti 

Sir, 

Fase refer to ootr'spondence resLirig with yur 1.t 
<1c 	C-1401 ( 10) /91.. Vol. tI/24 	d.tted 	7 	Fb 	n 	th 	.EiL.v:.. 

r 

In r'raanc 	'f the :1 irec tie c E 	. e lion I 	CAT 
r a tu 	 J i d e 	1A dig 	 6 i d 	I 	9 9 	_ri 	 t 

authority has considered afresh the ra:. o 	c i. i tuatz 

regularisationi in the grade f LEC. It 	 decided th:-tt :lr 
CLJns1drdt1IIrt o f the 1;l.uV1s1's lL fJa LUJ5 -i1O fl0L'UW ?5 

recruitwett to the post of LDC. 	 not eligible f o r 
as 1IDC. Shri Barman s S e rv ices may the ref•:'ro 

triuintttrd uni vac-ttat'i of ille^ s tay Oidii gianitd by 1 r1 

CAT Ga hati BenIi 1 copy of tAi 1  acti'..0 ttkert may be endorseri to 
this UQT immediately f o r our reference and rec'rd. 

:r- faithfully, 

cL 

ral 
	

(O..A.CHAKAVARTY) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADML) 

a 
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GOVE&NMENT OF INDIA 
M1NSTRY OF INDUSTRY 

O 	 SMAlL INDUSTRIES SEftVrCE INSTIT UT 

r IE4N 	
BAMUNIMAIDAN, GUWAUATI 7M021 AsM) 

Pj Z311 1T 	T  

4TTOM, TT-781021 a.m 	 - 

C14014/10/91/ 
N 	.. o......................... 

Dated the 

MEMO RANDUM 

Consequent upon the order issued by Hon'ble Central 
Administrative Tribunal ,Guwahati Bench,Guwahat i, dated 7...696 
in MP.No. 76/96(OA - 221/91),the services of Sri Bharat Barman 
LDC of this Institute ,stands terminated. 

TO 	 ( 
A.K0 SARKAR ) 

7Shri Bharat Barmafl,LDC 	 DIRECTOR 
$15 I,Guwahati..2 1 

Copy to: 
The Development Cornmissioner(SSI). 
Nirman l3havan,7th floor,NewDlhi.41- for information a1onwith 
a copy of the Hon'ble C.A.T.'s order dated 76.96. 

The Accounts Off icer 
Pay & Accounts Off ice(SSI)411/112 B.T.Road4iCal35. 

The Accounts Sect iou, S IS I, Ghy 

DIRECTOR 

1• 
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D\ 
ti Oi 	JtU 

, 	 (.. 	u ar 	 •1 	 )oc) 

I 	 tic e  N..76/i6 	C. A. 2/95 

•. ua rm 	
licn; t 

'Veru 	: 	 /2cvfvL  

Ur. 	 00 

• 	 -. 	 i!LF'BLE 	-i 	LsflLY1* r1Ei1(M). 	 - 

THF HQ ELE SHRI 0.(.VE101A, 	11ElE(:3) 

• 	 Fur th App1iC'I1t 	. 
K. hnrrn, 

• 	 : 	. 	

- 	 VtC.p.I\. 	 Advücth. 

• --------- F- L 	fla 	duni;Mr..r1,, k1 l.C. G...C4 

Mr. P.K.Tiwari, for the petitioner (1p01icant in 

O.A.). 

Mr. G.Sarma, AddL C.G.S.C. for the opposite prteS 

(Respondents in O.A.) 

In our order dated 15.9.95 in O.A. No. 221/91 in 

order to enable the Directorate to apply their mind 

afresh to the case of the applicant in the light of 

the observations made therein we had continued the 

interim order of stay dated 25.11.91 for o pQriod of 

six months from 15.9.95 with a provision for further 

extension. Extension had been granted from time to 

time through M.P.s filed by the applicant. The last 

extension 	was 	grantd on 	5.6.96 upto today 	in the 

instant 	M.P.76/96(0.A. 	221/91) 	as 	a 	result 	of, the 

request 	of 	the 	learned 	Jdd1. 	C.G.S.C. for 

adjournment. Today Mr. G.Sarrna learned Add]. C.G.S.C. 

has 	produced 	a 	letter 	No.C18013/33/91A(NL) 	dLed 

17.4.1996. 	In this letter 	it has been corveyed that 

in 	pursuance 	of 	our 	order dated 	15.9.95 above the 

competent authority has complied with the order dated 

15.9.95. 	Under 	the 	facts 	and 	circumstrincos WLI 

consider 	that 	the extension of further stoy of the 

interim 	order 	&ted 	25.11 .9]. 	is 	not 	neccrv. i1u 

sLay order doted 25.11.9i stands vacated. 

10 

Ii 

The M.P. 76/96 is disposed of iccordingIy. 

tUE CO?T 

gect,in of f', ? (Jtilu'/uI) 
CntrLI  

(;tiI.t 

Sd1'- G.L.Snhui 
P1emtitr(A) 

('Icinbor() ) 

P,  
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INTHECENTRALAr11INI STRATIVETRI BUNAL::GUWAJ-IATIBCH 

0.A.No $?So± 1996 

BETWEEN 

Shri BIat Barman 
L DC_ curn- Typ i st in the 
o:Efice of the Small Industries 
Service Institute, 
Barnunima.tdan, aiwahati- 21. 

plicant 

AND 

Union of India, rresented by 
the Secretary, Ministry of Industry, 
Njimail Bhawan, New Delhi-i. 

The Development Commissioner, 
Small Scale Industries 
Ministry of Industry, 
Ni rman Bhawan, New Delhi-li. 

The Director, 
Small Industries Service Institute, 
Bamunimaidari, Giwahati- 21. 

The Regional Director (NER) 
Staff Selection ft=dx Commission, 
Nabagraha Road, Chenikuthi, 
Guwahati- 21. 

.... Reondents 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

Particulars of the order against which 
theaoplication is made_: 

The application is directed against nontegUlarisatiOfl 

of the service of the applicant and termination of his 

service vide Menio N. A. 11013/1/88/4432 dated 30/31-10-91 

and communication under No C_18013/13/91_A(NG) dated 17.4.96. 

JurisdictionofheTribunal 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the 

order against which the wants redressal is within the 

jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Con td,. .P/2. 
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3,. LIMITA1EON 

The applicant further declare•., ,  that the application 

is -within the limitation period prescribed under Section 21 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4. Facts of the case : 

That the applicant is a citizen of India and permanent 

resident of Assam and as such, he is entitled to all the 

rights and protections guaranteed by the Con stitution of 

India. 

That the applicant hailb from a very poor family and 

his family menbers are dependent on his meagre income. 

Due to his poverty, he could not porsecute his further 

study after passing the P.U. (Arts) Examination 

That the applicant entered into the services of the 

Small IndugtrjesService Institute (sISI) under the 

Ministry of Industries at Bamdinimaidàri, O.lwahati-21 as 

Clerk-cum-Typist by an order NO.A.11013(1)/88 dated 

12.4.89. Initially the applicant was given a can solidated 

pay of Ps.850/_ per month. Fbwever,' lateron by an order 

No.A.11013,1)/88 dated 2.8.89 his pay was fixed at Rs.930/-

in the scale OfRs.930_20_1150_EB_25-1500/-. The said 

order was issued In terms of order No, 16/3/85-Stat dated 

26.11.88 stated to be issued £ torn the office of the 

Respondent No, 2. I-bwever, the copy of the same was not 

given to the applicant. It will be pertinent to mention 

here that the appointment of the applicant was preceded 

by a selectthon from amongstthe candidates sponsored by 

the Employment Exchange, Many candidates appeared in the 

selection. The applicant could get his appointment after 

due selection. 
Contd. . . P/3. 
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and 2.8.89 
Copies of the order dated 12.4.89/are annexed 

herewith as AEXUBES-I and II respectively. 

That eversire the appointment of the applicant, 

as aforesaid, he has been serving as such to the satisfactiofl 

Of all concered and at no point of time, he was ever 

communicated with any adverse remark. The applicant having 

come to know ftom the office of the reondent No. 4 that 

the Central Government errployees who have been vrkiflQ on 

terrOXary basis could app-ar in the selection conducted by 

State selectIon Commission (SSC) for regularisatiofl of 

their services, submitted an application dated 16.10.90 

•tonthe respondent No. 3 making a request to him to forward 

his application to the respndent NO. 4 to avail such chance. 

Accordingly, his application was forwarded to the office 

of the respondent NO. 4 with the remark of 'no objection'. 

The copies of the said application dated 16. 10.90 

and a no objection certificated dated 1. 11.90 are 

annexed herewith as PNNEXCJEIII and IV respectively. 

That thereafter the applicant having come to know 

• 	that while forwarding 1is alicatiOfl to the resofldeflt No.4 

• 	with the no objection certificate, the duly filled in 

application form was not foarded by the office Of the 

zpg respondent No. 3 inadvertentlY and accordingly, the 

• 	applicflt by his letter dated 21.11.90 made a requ 	to 

the respondent No. 3 to forward Ii s duly filled in applica-

tion form sutiiitted earlier on. Theteafter, the office of 

the respondent No. 3 was pleased to forward his duly filled 

in application fon to the office of the respondent No. 4 

by its letter dated 29.11.90. 

Coritd...P/4. 
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A copy of the said letter dated 29.11.90 along 

with the copy of the filled in application form is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXCJREV & V(AL respectively. 

vi) 	That thereafter as instructed by the office of 

the respondent No • 4, the respondent No  3 by a Memo No. 

A•  200 1(28)/90 dated 22. 1.9(1 	instructed the applicant 

to appear before the SSC on 23.1.91. The appli.nt was 

also issued with an admission certificate by the SSC. 

The applicant duly appeared in the said selection and came 

out successful. 

- 	Copies of the Memo No A. 2Q0 17 ( 28)/90 dt. 22. 1.90 

and admission certificate are annexed herewith and 

marked as NNEXTJRES..VI and VII respectively. 

That after the aforesaid selection, the 

applicant by his representation dated 1.4.91, before the 

respontdent No. 3 made a request to accommodate/regulariSe 

him as IDC menticiing therein about a vacant post of LOC 

in the office of the respondent No•3• The respondent No. 3 

by his letter No. A.12021i)/9/90 dated 5.4.91 requested 

the respondent No. 4 to send the name of the applicant 

for recrui1nent of LDC on regular basis. In the said letter, 

it was also mentioned about the demand made for nominating 

3 LDCs,one reserved for ST candidate. 

A copy of the said letter dated 5.4.91 isannexed 

here wi th as ?NEXU RE.. VIII. 

That the respondent No.3 by his letter No.A.12021/1)/ 

89 dated 29.4.91 addressed to the respondent No •  2 made 

a request to communicate the approval of the competent 

authority to allow the applicant to be absorbed as LDC 

• 

Con td,..... .P/5. 
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on regular basis in the &SI, Qiwahati. In the said letter, 

the selection of the applic1t by the SSC was mentioned. It 

was also mentioned about the placing of indent to the SSC 

for nominating LDC5 against the clear vacancies. It was 

further mentioned that the service rendered by the applicant 

is satisfactory and he has lso gained experience. 

A copy of the said letter dated 29 4.91 is 

annexed herewith as ANNE)JRFIX. ' 

ix) 	That wnen the applicant was cherishing in his 

mind that. his service 411 be rexlarised he was surprised 

to receive a letter No. A.. 60015/2/89_A(MT) dated 17. 5.91 

issued from the office of the respondent No.2 to the 

respondent No. 3 expressing their inability to reg.thrise 

the service of the applicant. On receipt of a copy of the 

same, the appicant submitted a representation to the 

respondent No. 3 on 28.5.91 praying for regularisation of 

his service with the furtherrequest to place his prayer 

before the respondent NO.2. The respondent No. 3 forwarded 

the application to the respondent No•  2 with the reest 

to consider.. his case sympathetically with further observ-

tion that if any rnments/information is needed, the 

same 'would be supplied. The applicant having not heard 

anything in the matter, again submitted a representation 

dated 6.8.9 1 by way of a reminder to the r.spofldent No. 3 

followed by another rninder dated 26.8.91. 

1opies of the said letter dated 17.5.91 representation-

dated 28.6.9 1 and reminders dated 6.8.9 1 and 26.8.9 1 

are annexed herewith as 	EXURES_IX(A,X,,& )I. 

Contd.. ..P/6. 

W14 



- 	 -6- 

x) 	That the spplicant was surprised to receive the 

impugned Memo No, 11013/1/88/4432 dated 30/31-10-91 

relieving him fm his duty on and fm the same date. 

The daid memo has come as a bolt from the blue to the 

a licant inasmuch as afterhe aforesaid submission of 

representation by him, he was cherishing in his mind that 

his services would be regularised more so in view of the 

fact that he come out successful in the selection 

conducted b SSC. 

A copy of the sAd memo dated 30/31-10-91 

is annexed herewith as ANNEXtJE-XIII. 

That the applidbt came to know that the respondent 

No. 2 by his letter No, 16(3)/85-Stat dated 29.10.91 

addressed to the respondent No •  3 had been pleased to 

exte9d the services f the spplint. }wever, ,the kit could 

not obtain a copy of thesame but could obtain the letter 

number and date as indicated above. For the reasons 

best known to the respondent NO,  3, the services of the 

applicant had not been extended and he was not allowed 

to resume/rejoin his duties. Accordingly, the applicant 

by his representation dated 15.11.91 to the respondent No. 3 

irged upon him to allow him to continue in service in terms 

of the sanction given by the respondent NO.2. Ibwever, 

he was not allowed to rejoin/resume .hi s duties though 

he had been regularly attending office. 

That the spplint states that the.afotesaid 

action/inaction on the part of the repondnts is grossly 

illegal and nothing but deprivation of :tka his legitimate 

claim of regularisation to his service. He had acted as per 

Contd, . P/7. 

fr- 
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p e r promis made, out to him for regularisation of his 

service.but the respondents flouted with their Own promise 

and instead of regularising him in his service had decided 

to terminate his service which is grossly illegal and 

not sustainable. 

xiii) 	That the' applict states that he had made 

enquiries in the office of the respondent No, 4 as 

regards regularisation of his service as Lm.The of ficlals 

therein had told in categorical terms that his services 

was required to be regularised in view of the selection 

by the SSC inasmuch as such selection are conducted Only 

for such temporary employees. The officials had also 

observed that sirc e there was an indent of a few posts 

of LDC from the office of the respondent No, 3, 	the 

applicant could easily be regularised in one of such posts 

after his due selection by the SSC as aforesaid. 

That being af aced with such a situztion the applicant 

had filed O.A. No, 221/9 1 making a grievance against the 

order dated 30/31-10-91 (nexurxiii) before this lbn'ble 

Tribunal. The Fbn'ble Tribunal while admitting the case by 

its order dated 25.11.91 was pleased to pas an interim 

order to the effect that the appld(aant shall be treated in 

service and xxxz on duty without break and shall continue 

as siiôh until furtherorders. The interim order was ba passed 

for the reqsons recorded in the order itself. 

A cOpy of the order dated 25:• 11.91 is annexed 

herewith as ANNEXtJRF)aV. 

That the aforesid O.A. was disposed of by the 
- 

	

	
judgment and order dated 15.9.95 directing the respondents 

to apply their mind afresh' to the case of the applicant 

Contd,... 
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in the light of the observation rade in the judgment. The 

Fbrible Tribunal was further pleased to extend the aforesaid 

order dated 25.11.91 •  for a.period of 6 months enabling the 

rspondents to apply their mind afresh to the case of the 

appl icant. 

A copy of the Judgment dated 15.9.95 is annexed 

herewith as ANNE)JRE-XY. 

xvi 	That after the aforesaid judgment it has been 

the reasonable and legitimate eecatiOn of the app 1ict 

that he would be regularly absorbed in service and to that 

effect appropriate order would be passed by the competent 

Authority. The applicant pursuant to the judgment and 

submitted his representation dated 8.11.95 to the reofldent 

No.2 regarding regularisation of his services. 

A copy of the said representation dated 8.11.95 

is annexed herewith as ANNE)JRE-X. 

That the respondents also took up the matter 

of the epplicEflt'S regularisatiOn in service and to that 

effect made queries vide their letter NO._18013/1i3/91_A( 1 ) 

dated 2.12.95 to which necessary reply was furnished 

vide their letter NO.14014(191.0l. 0  dated 5.1.96. 

Copies of the letterdated . 2.12.95 and letter 

dated 5.1.96 are annexed as A114NE)U1ES XVII and 

/ XVIII. 

That in view of the aforesaid developments, the 

applicant was very much hopeful that his services would be 

regularised more so in view of vacancies being available 

Con td. .. .2/8. 



and the applicant having been holding a regular post with 

all the benefits of a regular employee as indicated in 

Pnnexure-XVIII letter dated 5.1.96 ;  The applicant kas been 

granted all other facilities like that of any other employee 

and his service book has also been opened. Thus for all 

practical purposes and intent the applicant is a regular 

employee of the SISI, Giwáhati. 

xix) 	That the applicant being not corruTlunicated with any 

decision in the matter and being faced with a situation 

in wh±c1 the period of 6 months fixed by this Hon ble Tribunal 

in its aforesaid judgment dated 15.9.95 the applicant had to 

approach this I-bn'ble Tribunal by way of filing Mj5c. Applic 

tion one after another, xktk which were registered and numbered 

as M.P. No •  31/96, M.P. No 46/96 and M.P. No 76/96. By the 

orders passed in thos M.Ps. the time limit af originally 

fixed in the judgment was further extended. Lastly the time 

limit has been extended upth 7.6.96 by orddr dated 31.5.96 

passed in M.P. No •  76/96. The applicant on the strength of 

these orders passed in the M.Ps. has been connuing in 

service as before. He was on earned leave for the period 

20.5.96 to 4..96. During this period he pursued the matter 

even by going to Delhi from where he has come back on 

30.5.96. He has resumed his duties on 5.6.96. During his visit 

to Delhi to pursue the matter in the office of the Respondent 

No.2, 	the sppiicant was not apprised of anything regarding 

the case of his regularisation in terms of the afores4d 

judgment of this l-bn'ble Tribunal. He was only apprised that 

the matter was being pered and that he would get the 

intimation in his office at Giwahati. 
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That the applicant stat.s that on his rejoining 

duty as aforesaid to his great slock and dismay, he was 

intimated by the officials in the Establishment Section 

that intimation from Delhi has come directing the local office 

to terminate his services on vacation of the stay order granted 

by this Hon'ble Tribunal. Fbwever, till date the appiint 

has not been communicated with anything and he is continuing 

in his service as before. Now in terms of the cornmuncation 

from IDeihi Office, hisservicez is going to be terminated 

at. any moment. On receipt of such information, the applicant 

demanded a cop y of the communication stated to be received 

from Delhi office to which the rly of the officials in the 

Establishment Section that along with the order of termina-

tion he vuld be given a copy of the communication sent from 

Delhi Office. However, as hs request, he has been given a 

copy of the communIcation No.C_10013/13/91_A(NG) dated 

17.4.96 purportedly issued by the Dy. Director (Adnn.) 

to the Director, SI SI, Q.iwahati. By te said communication 

the services of the applicant has been directed to be 

terminated on vacation of the stay order granted by this 

lbn'ble Tribunal. - 

A cy of the said communication dated 17. 4.96 

I s ann exedhetewi th as AiEXURE-XEX. 

That a bare perusal of the .innexure-)<IX letter 

dated 17.4.96 it is seen that the authority concE1ed 

has not applied its mind to thecase of the aoplicant in 

the, light of the observations made in the judgment dated 

25.11.96. The contents of the letter are very crptic 

and disclosed totalnOfl_applicatiOfl of mind. The only 

observadon made in the letter is "it has been decided that 

Contd. . .P/1O. 
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on consideration of the provisions regarding rules and 

procedure of recruitmnt to the posts of LOC, hiz Shri Baan 

is not eligible for regular appointment as LDC." This very 

prticular contention was raised by the respond.nts 

time and again before this nble Tribunal which did not 

find any fovir of this Fbn'ble Tribunal because of which 

even in the final judgment, the Hon 'ble Tribunal made the 

details observatlqns in the judgment particularly in par a XVI 

favouring the case of the applicant 

In view of the position the respondents cannot 

terminate the services of the applicant by a cryptic order 

as has been sought to be cbne without reverth.g back and 

considera tion thereof in its true perspective to the 

- 

	

	 points raised by the I-bn'ble Tribunal. If the plea of the 

respondents as in the impued order dated 17.4.96 is 

allowed to. stand, the same will be total failure of justice 
mockery of 

d 	 judgment of this Hon'ble Tribinal. The 

Hon'ble Tribunal did not pass the detail judgment for the 

sake of passing it but the same was passed with a definite 

purpose and the respondents cannot flirt and mockery of the 

same. 

xxii. 	That the spplicant states that two aspects of the 

matter were consIdered by this I-bntble Tribunal in the earlier 

O. A. No. 221/91 viz (1) in view of the 	 the 

applicant as ahoc basis whether he is entitled to any 

relief and (ii) secon.y in view of the process of regularis 

tion undertaken by the respondents. Whether the spplicant 

is entitled to be considered for such regularisation. The 

Contd. .. ,P/11. 
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Fbn'ble Tribunal directed the respondents to apply their 

mind afrsh in the light of the observations made by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal in respect of the second aspect of the 

matter. Fbwever, prima facie no such consideration has been 

given by the respondents in passing the irugned order 

dated 17.6.960 

5. Grounds for relief with legal ptOViSiO 	: 

I) 	For that the impugned orders are prima facie illegal 

and not sustainable under the law. 

Ii) 	For that the impugn& orders having been issued 

without giving the applicant an opportUnitY of being heard,. 

the same is bad in laW and liable to be set aside and cuashed. 

IIIX 	For that the applicant having cleared the examination 

conducted by the SSC, the respondents ought tU have 

regularised him in .a vacant post of LDC for whiCh indents 

have also been placed by the respondent No. 3 to respondent 

No. 4. 

	

IV) 	For that it was only after the assurance and ptomise 

made by the respondent NO.3, the applicant had appeared 

in the examination conducted by the SSC and now he 

having come out in the said selection, the respondents 

cannot turn round their own promise and victimise the 

applicant and that too in these hard days of employment. 

	

v) 	For that the applicant having, cleared the 

examination conducted by the SSC for regulariSation of 

tempOrarY service of LDCS, the respondents cannt deny him 

the benefit of the same and as such, the impugned orders 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

VU 	For that the respondent No•  2 having extended the 

services of the spplicant for a further period, the 

respondent No, 3 could not have issued the impugned order 

of termination terminating the services of the spplicant 

before eiy of the extended period of service. 

For that the respondent No •  4 having laid down in 

clear terms that the services of the applicant could be 

regularised, and there is no impemeflt against such 

regularisation, the respondent No.2 and 3 cannot ivej1 their 

• own interpretation in the matter bo as to deprive the sppli-

cant from zegularisation of his service and consequently, 

the impugnedorders are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

For that there is igxwm gross violation of Articles 

14, 16 and 311 of the constitution of 'ndia and so also 

the principles of natural justice and accordingly, the 

.impuied orders are not sustainable and the services.of the 

appliant are required to be regularised. 

x) 	For that the impugned order dated 17. 4.96 being n ct  

in conformity with the order passed by the Fn'ble Tribunal 

and being a non-speaking order, same is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

x) 	For that the impugned order having not taken into 

acuflt the obsezvations made by this Honble Tribunal in 

the earlier O.A. •same is not sustainable and liable to be 

set aside. 
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For that the respondents cannot make a mockery 

of the order passed by the bn'b1e Tribunal in ioring the 

directives contained in the earlier Judgment. The impued 

order having been passed mechanically 4tut any application 

of mind, same is not sustainable and liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

For that in any view of the matter, the inugned 

orders are not sustainable. 

6. Details of remedies exhausted 

That the applicflt states that he has exhausted 

the deparEbmental remedies available to him and thereis no 

other a].térnative and efficacious remedy opi to the 

app ii Cant. 

- 	 7. Mattrs not previously filed or pending with a1y 
2r Court : 	 ___ 

The applicant further declares that the matter 

regarding whidh the application has been made is not pending 

before any other Oourt of law or any other authority or 

any other 3énch of the Tribunal. 

8. Reliefs souht 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the applicant prays fx that the application be admitted and 

the records of the case be. called for and after hearir 

the parties on the cause or causes that may be shown and 

on perusal of the records, be pleased to grant the 

following reliefs : 

Contd. ...P/15. 
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To set aside and quash the irruied order dated 

17.5.91 (Mn exureIXA), Memo dated 30/31-10-91 

(Mnexure-)aII) and letter dated 17.4.96 (nnexure-XIX) 

To direct the respondents to regularise the services 

of the applicant with all consequential benefits 

(ijj)Cot of the application ; 

(iv) Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicant 

is entitled to as this Hon bie Tribunal may deem fit 

and proper. 

9. Interim relief prgyed . for 

Peiding dispQsal of the case, the applicant prays 

that the impugned order dated 17.4.96 (Mnexur)X) be 

suspended with further direction to allow the applicant 

to oDntinue in his' service as before. 

100  •.•.... 

11. Partici1ars of the I.P.O. /Bank Draft : 

NO. of the I.P.O. 	OOJ 34V3 

Date 	 : l 

Payable at 	 : Guwahati. 

12. LIST OF ENOStJRES : 

As stated in the Index. 

/ 

Verification........  
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri .Bharat Barmarl, son of Late Thariu Ratn 

Barman, aged a)Dout 36 yEars, resident of Dispur, Guwahati 

Ganeshguri chariali, LDcurTyp1 st in the office of the 

SI, Bamnimaidan, iwahati- 21, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and verify that the statements made in pazagrhs from 

1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my knowledge and those 

made in paragrsph 5 are true to my legal advice and I 

V 	have not suppressed any material facts. 

An d I stgn this verification on this the 6th day 

• 	of June 1996 at ai.wahati. 	V  

a 

______....................- 
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We-PUS'fe'red fot 

Government of I*dts 
-. 	 l4inistry of Industry 

Small Industries Service Institute 
Baunimaidan, Quwahati'781021 (Assu) 

rA11o13(1)/88 	 Dated the 12th AprLl, 1989 

ORDER 

STSIr 
On the reccm*.nciatjon of DPC cit. 4.4,89 the Director, 

Cuwahati is pleaied to issue offer of sppointment to 
3h.1 T3harat Chandra Barmen as * Clerk cüm Typist in this 
iitute on purely temporary basis at s consolidated pay of 
Ft35O/ per month, He will not be entitled for any other 

lcne for his service in the post. The appointment is 
:115ive1y term period of 18 months for census liaison 

Shxi Barman wiflViiiflitt 
for regular sppintment in future for this post and 

11c in liuble to beterminated 	lyt e w ou assigning 

He is advised to 
c'ffer letter immedi.ately 
Trl;itute r  but not later 

this order0 

communicate his acceptance of this 
and to report for duty in this 
than 10 days from the dote of issue 

Sd! (S.cHAKRAiTT) 
ASSTT. DIFCT(AnC1N) 

FOi DilECTOt, 

hi I1irat Chai4ra l3ar,aan, 
c/ M/s. Chandra Silk House, 
Cpital Road, (.?.Road), 

rpur Quwathti.6. 

Ccpy to i 

The Asstt. Director of Employment, 
District }mployiant Exchmnge, 
Silpukhuri, Guhati3, This has a reference to his 
letter No.OftD'.125/89/4550 dated 3.4,89. Regd.No.5248/79. 

The Accounts Section, 5131, Guwahati for information, 

( .CiIAKRB4tff ) 
ALsTT.DIRw)u(A[t4w) 

FOR DIR IO(. 

- 

& P 4 
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/ 	 J 
Government of India 

r 	 fliniatry of Industry 
•1 . 	 Small induøtrjes, Service Institute 

- 7. 	 Benunimaiclan, Guwahati'.781021(Aam) 

/ 	*.iioi(i)laa, 	 2nd Aug'89, 

II. 

In continuation to this office order of even 
xAmbr dated 11/12th April'89, the Director, SISI,GuwJiatj • 	 is pleaed to fix the Pay ,950/ to Shri Bkiarat Cb, 

from the date of his joined in 
this of âiiFth, TjIj0( Pa.9O/- • 	
iAeflM 01 DC(S$1), Nov Delhi Order No.16/3/85-Stat 
dnted 2501.1988. Shri Barsan will get usual sllwanoe 
es adnissible to Central Govt. Servant under the rulóe 
ri fre from 'time to tine. , 

' 	e expenditure involved will be debjtable to 
Nejor Bead "2851Cs4(16)(2)*Other expenditure. 

Sd/* (.CHAKaA3At1Ty 
Anstt, Director (Adrnn 

for Director 
H 

Shri. Bhsrat Chandra Barman, U)C-cua-Typiat 
31S1rOuwab*tj. 	 •. 

CoP7to,,1 	
-'. 

• 	•. 1. ': The Pay & Accounts Officer, PAO(SsI), 111/112 A,T.Road, 
Calutta.35, 

2: 	.Offioe Supdt.(Accounts), 5181, Guwahati. Re is requested 
to clear all the srroar of Shri Eansan. 

( 8.Chakrabarty  ) 
Asstt. Dirot or'(Admn) 

for Director. 

T /19 

- - 	 - 	

ror ororR. 

5/ci5 ,Hsque, 
r'-.' 



( 
/ 

/ 	 ANM1 
4 	

/ - 

p To 	 Dated the 16th Oct'90. 
/The Dtreotor, 

/ 	 aU Industries Service 1nstitut, 
/ 	

Bamunimaidan, Quwahatj,21. 

/ 	 (Through the Aastt Director, El/PI) 

	

.Su 	Appeared in the quarterly oxaininatjon sponsored by 
Staff $eleotjon Commjssjon, 

Sir, 

With due respect I beg to inform you that am a 
Temporary atff (LOC) of SISI Ouwahati. Understanding 
friüth, Comaiejo that a quarterly examination will be hold in the month of Deoeinber,1990 for regularjsatjo of 

This Test/Examination will 
taff Selection Ccmm1cjon in every 

q'tr. I want to appear in the above said examinrtjon for re- guler appotutment. 

Therefore, t request you to forward my application 
to the Regional Director o  Staff Seleotlon Commissjo, Cheikutlil, Navegraha Road, Ouwahatj3 for necessary fiction at their end, Your kind consideration is highly appreciable. 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd/u. 

( 	 ) Sri B,C.3annan was recruited 	
Sri 8hart Bannan

LDC(c) in AprU,1989 as Clerk.ucumu.?ypj,a 
on purely temporary basis for 
the enau o 
Mr.flarman is Working in the office. 
Re has already completed one year 
on 16th April, 1990 and his term has been 
extended upto 25th Nov,1990 subject to further 
extension depending on the exegency of work. In view 
of this, we may not have objection to recommend his 
application to the Staff Selection Coinmjasj,n to 
appears for test/Typing speed as a d2partniental 
candidate. 

Di ector 	 Sd/.. G.C.r4eftj 
Asstt. Director'(EI/pI) 

dtd.1700,90 

A 

11 

4 	
- •_ s •S*__fl. 

Sd/.$ .IIaquo, 



Sd/ms .Hsq iS, 
4 4' 

- 	....... . 

H. I 
/ 
A20017(28)/90 	

/ 	
1st Novembr,1990. 

The Regional Direotor(NEti), 
Staff Seleotjon Cmiasion, 	 •1 

iabagr'ah Road, 	 . 	
: 4 Chenikuti Hill side, 	 . 

/ 

£ubject s- Peninsjon t4 appear in the quarterly Clerk 
ou?pistExami.tjoj Eecenber, 1990 

Sir, 

	

Shri 1harat IIarnan aPurelyftemporry/.D.c]e 	. 
of this Institute is working for a short period upto 
241i1990. Weh*ye no any objection to permit him to 
ppar in the ensuing examination oonduoted by you in 

the month of December, 1990. 

Yours faithfully, 
S/ (C.P.Choudhery) 

Asstt. Djr,otor (Admn.) 
for Director. 

0/C, K.Choudbury. 
dt.1,11.90 
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I 29th Nov'90 

To 

The t1g1ana1. Director (N) 
Staff Selection Commission, 
Navarah Road, 
Chaikuthj, Ouwahatj3. 

Subt Application for the post of LUC for appearing 
quarterly *xamination held on 1st January'91. 	 L 

Sir, 	• 

• 

4 L20017(28)/90 

I a tQ forward herewith an applicatIon form 
duly filled in and signed by the applicant Shri. Bharat 
Barxuan an employee of this Institute together with our 
departmental &ndaraem,nt \Or the post of L)or favour 
of your sympathetic oosidertjon. 

nis One application, 
Yours faithfully, 

Sd/ (C.P.Choudhary) 
Astt.Djrector (Acimn) 

for I)irector. 

Sd/s. K.Choudhuiy 

30 • 11 • 90 
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Application form for English/Hindi Type Writi Tent to 
be bald in the month of January, 1991 at Guwahti. 

(To be filled in candidates handwriting) 

An extra copy of the passport size photograph should be enclosed 

1, Nwne in full(in Blook letters) 	SRI B1ARAT I3A}LMI .N 
tste whether Kumari or Bmto 

Date of birth (in christian Era) i11. 

3. 'ather's name and addresa 
(Husband) 

1, Narie of the Ministry/Office 
where employed and the station 
where it is boated. 

L.atethanu Rem BarVa n 

j11. Namsa),p, 

P. O.SarthebgrIaxpeta - 	- 

SISI I  G.twhati-2. 

5.'(a) Name of tho post held s 	LOC from Group '0' employees 
(j the relevant box) 	Seniority quota 

-.- - I-.  

LDC from Group'D' 
	

UDC 	 Asstt.(Dfl) 
e2212ee3 Exam.19 

LDC on opasaionate Grounds 
	 U)C(D) 

i:-L 17 
(b) Date from which the post is held $ 	i7..4-89 

6 At which of the following p1 aces do you wish to appear 
at the test 

Jaipur, Patiala, Shtmla Srinagar, Chandtgarh, 
AllahabaJ, Patna, Bhopai, Calcutta, Cuttack, Gsngtok, 
Bhubaneswar, Ahmedabad, Bombay, Nagpur, Bangalore, 
flyderabad, Madras, Trivand.raw, zwahati, Agartala, 
Shilbong and Indian Mission abroad (gie the name 
of place and country). 

7. Details of the Staff Selection Commission Type writing Test 
at which you appeared last tirie. 

IgjTfeat toflNo,'i Place where thai esu1t(g1ve the 
• test was taken ispeen if çualifted 

Contd...2. 
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statements made in this 
of my knowlede and belief. 

iature  

RI BF1AEAT BAIAN 
(IblocwTetterj) 

I hereby declare that the 
application are true to the best 

hat 	 Sigi 

Date 12t.1i.' 

DC 

Curtifjed that the particulars given above are correót. 
Uri a ar t i3arman 'I ateporaryXix( 	in the Office of/ 
Miietry of Indty which is participating/Not participating 
in the Centraj Secret&trjat Clerical 3ervjce and is eligible 

to take the Type'writiflgTeat to be hold OnJanuary1991, His 
admisjon totbe:Test is recommended, 

: 

Signature 	 Sdf 

Name * 	C.P .Choudhar 

Designatjo t 	tt.D1rector(Ac 

Ministry! SISI OUwahtj..21 
Office trX 

• plalce  _____ Stp/Qenl' 	 H 

This endorsement should be signed by an Officer not below 
the rank of en Under secretary or equivalent, 

* rhichever is 'NOT' applicable may be deleted. 

ror Or:feq 

Sd/. .Haque , 



/ 	
23 L 

gi 

•1 	t 

•1. : 
Phones 2541, 	25415 0  25419 0  
T'1ec7ram * SM2t.LXND 

/ 	 S  
GVCMENI' OP INDV 
MXNISTPY OP INDUSTRy 
StWIL IUSTRIZ5 SERVICE INSTITUTh 

UNIJtAXDiN, 	4'\H)TI-791021 (Aam) 4 
No, A'40017(28)/90 	 Dater 	the 22nd Jan 1 91. 

M5MORANDUM 

• 	 Shri Bharat Barman, Ro1 No. 4210001 is hrc'by 

irstructec1 to appear before the Staff Xection Cormiion 

to participate in the Type Writing te!!t to held on 23r1 

• 	 January 1991 a 	11.00 f.M. He should reach there at ½ 

an hour before the corunencement of the test, 

Sd/- 	(C.P. Chourihury) 

Astt. tirector (rtdmn.) 

SISX Qtiwehati. 

ior o ro o 
•• 



j/Nt_I(J1L -  Vu 
4 •1,: 

STAr' $1LcTIOn COMM-l''540 ION  
a 

ADMIS 1 10NC!.TX?ICTE 

t 

• OtYART1RLy DtP1W1UTINQ TE ST/ 

TO BE H F.LD ON 23001 • 91. 

VENTS OP CENTR 1  * 	Regionaj Of fic (R) 
/ St&f# Selectio n Commission, 

Nab - qrah Road s 	 th Chonjkuj, 
Hillside, Cuwhti...3, 

TIME 	 $ 11.00 ILM, 

NAMI OF CANDXDATE $ Shri Bharat Barmn, 

ROLL NO. 	 i 4210001 

- 

ST 01! CZNDIDY\TE() 

940'' Ifoo LOLL NO 	OT HELD 

Shrj.3heratrman 	4210001 	LDC(DR) 

 

.3, 

• 4. 

.5, 

6. 

Cuwehati. 

or:1 q  

Sd/$ .Haque, 

Id 
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* 

r.rnm s 	 LLx.235-2319 	ii 
Phones 2 231531152 

Govt, of indl 
Ministry of lndutry 

Sm,ll Industries setylcn institute 
/ 	DunjMjd,Guwahati21. 

	

J)fU9/90 	 Dt..4,91 

The eloa1 Oirctor (L), 
Staff Selection Cornrision, 
Chenikuthi, (Hill Side), 
Guvhatl..781 001 

Sub * 	;Qurter.Ly Typwritlng test held on 23.1,91 
iesuits regarding. 	/ 

R1 
1' 

: am to state that this Institute has submitt,d 
demand for nominating 3 LUCs (cue reserved for /T) vicle -tilis office ieter Of 	 en nurrer dated 22.3.91. 

Nowit is seen that Shri 3harat armn whose 1koll 
No, is 2410001 has ben qualified in iype—writg test \\(angush)h,d on 23rd & 30th Jan'91 as CircuiatQd in your 
CilrNo.2/1/91i dated 6.3.91 • Since hri bher a t r a a is wcjg 	jj.st it ut e as L U for t ho 1 a s t 

eaxts ano alsogaiQdeperience t0 deal witFfliiiris 
actvit1is of_thts LJprtç it I 	jieted that the name 

• 

	

	öTTIjIT1jrman may be eit to thiB.OffiCe for recruitment 
••s JDCon zgu1ar basis* it is also requested to send the 

•• 	Doss ler ot Sri Bsran for record in this office. 

Yours fatthfuli 1', 

3d/ (c.P. Choudhury) 
AssIst.nt Pirector (Adrn.) 

for Director, 

Sc../ (C.P.(Thoudhury) 
Assistant Ditector (Mmn.) 

11392  for or:fQq 

'p 
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flx,23513379 Ayq 
f'h9231531 31152 

Govt. of India 
Ministry of Zn!utry 

Small Industries Sertjce 

(A asam) 
No. A.12O21(1,/8g 	 flt, 29.4,91 
To, 
The Dvelopinpnt COnvnisjoner, 
Small -SCalo Industries, 
Nizman ahawan. (7thf1or) 
New Delhji..11, 

• 	ub s 	eu1$rjsetjon of 8hrj 3hart 13 rTnan to the po , t of LDC after qualifyjq In the Type.i.wrjjq tsst 
COfldUCtd by ZSC, Cuwehati, / 

Sir, 

I em to state that $hrj 13har4t BSrinen, wns appointed  as Ad -hOC Clerk-cum.Typist through Employmiin t Exchange, Cuwah 
ati against Censu, Scheme as wa saflctined Under y'ur 
letter No,16/3/85,.Sectt Datecy 25th Nv, '88.Shrj. Rrmari jOiflØ 

on 17.4.89 as Cler1c_cu.'ij9t and since then 4h 
has been wOrking in the Censua C1j and his continuation 
against the scheme has been Qxt*ndpd upto 31.10.91 as 
eammuflicated to this 1nstjtute under y'ur letter 1\To, A.110011/20/90...J(NG) Dated 27.2,91 Shri T3armsn during 
his service in this irutjtte epIljed for Confjrritjon to 
appear befg0 TYPe..wrtjng test held on 23.1.91 as a depart 
tnentej Candidate and he became qualjfj in th 	st ad condt by's 	 te 

Selection Commission, Guwahatj. as notified 
by vide their Circu]ar letter No.2/1/91.1 Dt, 6,3.91 

(cOry enclosed). 

to S Pzior to this, this ifl5titute has plac'ed indent SC, Guwa)atj for nominating 2 LDCS agrj 	
the cler vacancy - to be filled inXSi, Cuwah3tj. Sinc 

Shri Btarman completed 2. years SerVice satisft0,lY and also became 
cacperj,noad in his trade as LDC, it is felt nece ery to be 
considered that Shri Bermanis givn a Scope for regu1a 
Sppointment to the post of IIDC in 81S1' Guwhatj 

as he became quall'fied in the Typp writing test as required under Recquitment Rules, 

In this cOnrieCU,n it is also mentioned that sanction of the poet  Under Census Scheme is likely to be discontinued with effect from Nov, '91 an in the event of our failure 
to regujerj Shri Darmen as LDC agein,t the clear vacancy then .Shrj Berman has be termjna ad as soon as the scheme in  discontinned 

In view 
of.th Position exp1ajn aboc, it is request 

to communicate the approve of competent Authority to allew 
Shri ar17Ian to be absorbed as Lt)C on rcru1ar baiV in $1S1, 

c-I ? 	WV 

y 

Enclo 

This 'isres with the approval of the Dir-ctor, 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/.. (c,p. Choudhury) 
Asstt, Director, 

* as 

Sd/..$ .Haque, 
Vtcojj ; , 



Yourr! f'ithfully, 

3/4 	Chopra, 
ctLor, OPtcr t&nri.) 

4 ..  

- 	
' 

;,. 

1JII1L: 	A; 

fl\ 

r)dL  
lltnimtr3r Of 

CEEt'o tie 
(a11 "icalt 1niitr14,) 

3b.ern, 
tUiil12. 

7o,A. 600 15/2/$9..- () 	 trr 37th 7"!t y 7991.  

The  

	

All Xtr.e 	vi 
9&Munjruirn, 

vnhetj21. 

• . 	 a Rflwl 0r1 v 4t1 	of $ThL IThr- t Darmen to tb 
.pQt of LPC astor uUfyth typ*itttni tt 

	

3uctd by 	cuwebti, 

i r, 

fl to refor to YOUt 1#tt.':r 
dto4 th 7r1l 1991 on the bOvt *uhjt nMtc 
tt th rnett4r 	bn a lm,& Xt 1, 

ftt. thet Shil Xthe&t 
be bioxbod uni 	ru1r vcney of LTX unr 
your 2tU4t1tte aD all ruar vcn1e of tt: arp 
fi1l1 t*p throub $C only, 

- 

Sd/..s .Hacpo, 



• \, 1 

To, 

The Director, 
Small Industries  
BmUnirnaidn, 
GUwahatj...2. 

(Througii Z'Oper 

iub : 
the SC t3t, 

L I 
XURe  

i 25 	
u1t1iLti1 

Service inStitute, 

th annel) 

of LIj. poet ufter quaiifyiti 

I ioird this Ins tItue on 17.4.89 as Clerk_cu fpiGt, In the scaje of pay 
IiitiaIly this w 	Ad-hoc ppoiçn but it h; conti flued since then and 	have bn grint1 yarIy increrent rre leave, ieUicaj iaci..itj 	etc

# 
 a pr. di1jrjstrtjve 

Rules of Central Govt. iervnt from time to time which 
,are grntcd to requl 	erloye, The S1SI hd ir;struc'tj.ns to the lnpioyinent ixchange that. I hove been 901ect 	for polntet and hence my ernpJ,int lixcne 
Card a10 wa cancelled by thexchane, I' 	rauit my na* was not cmstded for any othe, er1n1oyflrt 

Ihave aIrcady compIeteI more than 2(two) YerS of service 'and have 	the ço for Cljcibjj. for being 	, fOxIlglixii*Pgxtm*Rtxva-Governtrient 6ervcAce • I hcf therfo, pray 	to the 	partwnt on 16h Oct. '90 to forward my name to the Sta  f $elect1)n Corris5jn o a depart.. mental candjdte hich 	most kindly accepted bythe Director: & apniçtjon was ant to staff 5e1ectjA.fl withoutConcea1irg any, fact about MY appolntcnt, rhe 3Lff Solecti.r Comi5j accepted my candidature & allo,cj me to appear in the typing test, it 	c nflid by 1C. C vhtj th t they hold typing toot for the departmental candidate only. They do riot have t 	ppe 	in t 	full Examination ag it is COflldOØd that the Qoyt. savjce dons by the candidatc. is enough end O OnlybftC3U3Q the work of the ieptflflt1 candjctA has been found aatisfactoy by department has sponsored the Candjde,te. 
1. 

succefu1l' copjeted the examination and ws 
ftclared successful. The r. uit was duly forwarded to 
this £nstjtute. I t was expected that I *uid be 'rccularjsed rainst a Vacant post Of Li 	in this 1 fl3titu(,e, kloiover , have been 4 0 ormed that • the JC Office is not ogreable to my appointment. Under tho clrcuti 	i, ,e my pryer may 1-0forwarded  to the 	(s1) ew 	

m3 
Liejhj for kind Consideratjc)fl, 

ou5 £aitnfu.Lly, 

d/.... iC, Medhi, 
As3tt. Djrect 	(li/Pi) 
dtd, 22,6 0 g1 0  
UO(til) 
His case may be c 8tder9 
U any corrents/jnformRtj(,) 
5rne will 00 Sup)iieci by ,L) 

M.i. I3anerjoe, 
Dy. iirector (Li), 
Dt 28.6.91 

Sd/... (aharat LarAan) 
LDC 511 Gth;.htj. 

$YmPtn1cliy 
is n.edad the 
(I/i) 

 

A10 (Adn.). 
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Dtc? 16.fl.91 )V 
/ 

To, 
The DirecbZ. 
small Industries Service 

istitUt0, 

CUWh5tih21 1 

Sub $ Regulari 	 OC tion of L post eftex 	
lifying  

the SSC  Tsto 

Sir. 

with reference to your MCI1%OZ51"'1 Noji2001,7(2/ 

90 dated 22nd 3n'91 X beg to 8tkte that I appeared for 

ttOfl Cnii°' j 
test before the  Staff SeleCOm

'tahti on 

tt0n to the post of 
& dated 23rd Jen'91 for my relari  

Lt)C Result of the SSC puh1isl 	
vide No. C. 

912 dated 14th )larch,1991 and a copy of the sThe 

also orw rded to you by the staff 1e t 	COmmiI° 

for necessa 	
theref0t'o ferventlY 

ry actiOn at yoflZ end. z 

p&y your good 0ffice to kindly reg1lari me to the 

post of I.DC..e.f, the date of pubiC8tb0n of th reUlt

repro 
In this conriectiofl. I have 	 iubmitted a 

tion dated 28.6992 for coflsid(rati0fl 
of my prayer to 

regularise me against the existing 
Cflt prst of LDC 

under your admthi5trati control* 

yours faithfUltY 

3hsret Barman# 

LPC (Census). 

-' Ofl 14th 
1;z2 roror,3q 



 

- 
I NNEYJ— I( 

ated26 

 

To, 

The DireCtor, 
Smell Xnc1ustrie serviCe 

Iflstttt!, 

ef s fly repreSentin ôt. 
 

/ 
Sub i flpgularisaUofl of LOC pO9t after qMalifying  

the  SC teta 

Sir, 
i<imcflyreferto 'ny representetiOn On the 

subject cited above. In this 	
I OnCe again 

pray your honour to reulati50 me agaInSt the vacant 

post of L,D.C9 unter your 
AdiniStti1 control. Rk 

Since I have alreaY qualifIø myself SC test conducted 

by the SSC Guwaheti, 

with humble siibUtii* 

yours faithfullY, 

fiharat t3arm8fl, 

LDC (Census) 
Quwahntt21. 

list on 1 4th JJflWi ry 
i92 for orfrq, 
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pH0Ng23155/31g50  

/ GRM11 SMALL IND. 

k Government of 1nja 
M1ntstry of Xndustry. 

Small Industries Service Institute, 
Baufl1maidan, cnwhati...2 i s  

/ 
No. 11013/1/89/4432 	Dsted 30.10.91. 

• 0 

/ 
	 MEMOflA1DUfl 

As per terms and condition of appointment 
lettr. issued to. Sri D.C. flarman, LDCu.cumu.Typjst 
recruited for eensus work of this Institute is hereby 
relieved from his duty today that is on 31.10.91. 

Sd/u. 

( C.P. Chcudhury) 
Asstt. Director (?dmn.) 

To, 

Shri Bharat 8arm, 
5151, Quwehatju.21. 

Copy to $ 

The Development coisjcner, Small Scale Indutrjr's. 
Nirmen Ehawar (7th floor) New De]hju.11. Thih 
reference to his letter No.Au.110011/20/90..j((;)  dated  29.3.91 for Information, 

The y...'Directot (EI),sxSx. Ouwa.hatju.21. 

3 Pay & AccØnt Office, ($;i), Calcuttau.35. 
4. Accounts Section, nXSIP Guwahatj..21, 

Sd/u. 

C C.P, Choudhury ) 
Astt. Director (Admn,) 

for Dirctor. 

t 1 0fl etc 	ir ~ 	3l1Td. 

List on 14th JJnWry 
for oriq 



I 

I. 

n,I 
, 1' 	- 	 .... 	.. 	i 	il 	1 0. & Iii. 91  

•' j 	 • 	. . I)iLl t—V—J.(i • I .& (r •. .1toflU11tS. 

L1.& s 	IIL. Li' .1 ' '1. 	)iHL XX)Cz1,X 	•i: 	it IIJAI1e 
iic th 	tiiorwri... £I.E .K.hiKl. a 1 Wr.k.K.LbudhUZYWvs 
f Cj r hi ku 	JJit5*... ir.A K.0 Iwu 	yAUJ1..G. .. 

coUr 0 j 

on behalf of 

:h8 applicant Shri Ch.rat 

'931, also hcrd learned 

AC1I1I.C.C.S'C Ilr.A.K.Choudh: 

'ury. Pcrjsed the grievance 

enj prayL'r3 in thu appli- 
* 	I AcAf 

. 	p This 3 PPltcatlon is 

adnitted. flr.Chourihury 

takes notice on behalf of 
I'CSPOfl1it9 

N092 and 4 and 

	

: 	:Prays for six uceks time 
file counter. Time 

as prayed for1 Let' 

	

a 	•rot IC 	b 	served on the S  

rtni0j0g rUsponjonts undor a 
IRegistoroti post. 

I1c,rj COUn01 of the 
'partie, 

on the iriterjt 

,p r ayc. Perused 1et 	No; 
£ JA.110011/2/0_q() datd 

S 	
t 

*29.10,1991 extending the 

i perj,j or service of the 

applicant tJpto 30.11 .1991. 

	

• 	a Therefore the impugned 

: Meoranütjm tJo.11013/1/O(1f 

* 432 dited 30/31.10.1991 
• 	

(Anr*exure XIII) becomes 

a unlnforce1e The appli- 

3h311 b trc3td to be 

IervIca and duty uithout - 
, b, Iejkand jr1Ii rn(ltjfltJ(3 as 

* 	 • such until furtht:r nrdrs 	• 
* 	

fr 	this Trjbtjn31, Tho 

* respondents are at liberty 

to appro.ch this Trjhun1 

for alter3t1rn iodifica-

t Ion etc, if S0 3II1ad 

List on 1 4th Jinti;ry 

'192 for oric3r, 

Sd/..SHaque, 
Vtcu.C1aicr.. 



N 
S 

—2.. 

• • 	 Iats., 

i.py t0111. 1. )r.8.K.5h3Z a,,Adv.fv petitioner.  

/ 1Lr.I .K.U:vud uy/%dJ1 .C.G O i .L. 
for intozxtL*ri. 

j 

( 

J)/v Dopity ReLtr3r(J). 	= 
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CENTAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	 XV 
CLJWAHATI BENCH 	 I 

Lt 
• 	

S j' 	44 

Original Application No. 221 of 1991 

Date of decision : This the 15th day of September,1995. 

The Uon'ble Justice Shri tl.G.Chauc3harj, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine, Member (A). 

Shrj Bharat Barman, 
LOC-cum-Typist, in the 
office of the Small In1ustrIes 
Service Institute, 
Bamunimaidan, GuwahEi-21 	' 	... 1plicant: 

By Advocate M.Chanda for Mr. B.K.Sharma. 

-versus- 

Union of India, represented by 
the Secretary, Ministry of Industry, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-I]. 

The Developnt Commissioner, 
Small Scale Industries, 

	

- Ministry of Industry, 	 ' 
!j- 	New Delhi-Il 

The Director, 
Small Industries Service Institute, 
f3amunimaidan, Guwahati-21 

The Rgional Director(NER), 
Staff Selection Commission, 
Nabagrah'a Road, Cheruikuthj, 
Guwahatj-3 	 . . .i2espondents. 

WWI By Advocate Mr. A.K.Choudhury, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

I 	 ORDER 	- : 	r 4 N  
• 	u- 

•\ 	 lL1AUD11ARI i ( vc). 

-  

k 	

'' 	 S  
The applicant who was appointed pUrl,on 

termporary basis against a 	rnporary post 'for:h fixed' 

duration sees regularjsation in a permanirpost of U 

Lower Division Clerk which ha 's been tefused' ty the 

respondents on the ground that that is no pernsib1 

to do under the recruitment rules. Although the servie 

1 



4 

of the  ppJj 	
came to an end on 3 1 i • 	he has cOnt i 

 . 

nued to work as LOC under Protective  th 	 unbrella of
, 
 e interim order 

passed by this Tribunal 

2. 	 The applicant 
Was offered an app ntiht as 

ClekCum_Typjst 	in the Small 	Industrje 	Stvice IflStitute Cuwahati 	odér of the Assistant lector 
dated 12.4.1989 Annexurei 	The order states that on recommendati 	

of te D.P.0 dated 4 .4.89 tho oer of 

appointment was issued on Purely temporary basj5 at a 

Consolidated pay of Rs.8504 per month. It was furthE?r 

stated that the appointment was exclusively for a 
period of 	

18 months for Census Liaison Cell, SJSI, 
Cuwahati 	The further Condition 

stated Was that the 
applicant 

- 

Will have no right to claim regular 
appointment in 

future for that post and he was liable 
to he terminated at 

any time Without assigning any 
reason. That offer was accepted by the applicant and he 
was so appointed By order 

dated 2.8.89 passed by the 

same authority (At Annexure_Il) his pay was fixed at 
Rs. 950/- in the scale of  j Rs..  950 _ 20 _1l50_EB 25 1500 and 
he was made eligib1 to get usual 

allowances as 
admissible under the rules. 

4 ~J; 

3. 	
By order dated 25.11.88 issued by the Gov 

India, 
Ministry of Industry, Office of the Deve1pment 

Commissioner, 
Small Scale Industries 	Sahtioflf the 

resjdent was 	 - vyeo tor 	creation 	of 
n 	Posts 	t!mporarily for 	a duration of 18 	montfis 	for 

Cell I C  at 	SISJ5. That period came to be extended 
time 	to time 	and finally 	it was extended 	upto 

Thus the post against which the applicant wa s 



i 

I 11  

INS  
to the Director SISI, Guwahati dated 173.91 may be 

quashed and set aside and the respondents be directed 

to regularise his services with retrospective effeçt•: 

from the date of his joining and extend him the 

consequential benefits. 

I 
I 

/ 8. 
	The ground for seeking regularisat.ion to the 

p. 	 regular post is based upon the following circumstances.. 

On 16.10.90 the applicant requested the Director SJSI, 

Guwahati to forward his application to the Regional 

Dfrector, Staff Selection Commission for permitting him 

to appear at the quatterly examination to be held in 

-H the month of December 1990 for regularisation of 
- 

temporary/adhoc candidates since it was necessary to 

appear at the said examination for regular appointment. 

I The Institute gave, its no objection for applicant's 

I appearing at the said examination and that was conveyed 

to the Staff So] oct ion Commission \'ide Pnrr-' 

/ 	
dated 1.11.90. An application Form tiuly filled in and 

signed by the applicant was also forwarded by the 

Institute to the Staff Selection Commission vide 
-, 

Annexure-V dated 29.11.90 together with endorsement for 

- 	 sympathetic consideration for the post of LDC. The 

Staff Selection Commission instructed the applicant to 

participate in the type writing test to be held on 

23.1.91 	by 	letter 	dated 	22.1.91 	Annexijre-VI. 	The 

plicantqiialified at that type writing test. 

d 	4., Xj 	It appears that by that time 3 regular 

- 	 7-k 	
\•I 	 v).icies of LDCs became 6vailable in the Inst.itute at 

I 

	

	¶ L ati. The Assistant Director (Administration) of 

titute requested the Staff Selection Commission by 

V. 



ppointed did not continue as a sanctioned post aftet 

hat date. The appointment of the apl jrar,tT was in the 

CerIsw3 L.j a 150I1 (i 1 )rril I hat: is hew the pert 	as not: 

avajlat,1.e f,r his cc,nt irrill?  ion aft(-r 	L 12.91. 

4. 	 Y the jrTIpt)qripd odor dat€d 31 .10.91 (Aiinexnrc- 

Xlii) i. ssuerl by the Assi.stant Di rect:nr (Idmn. ) SI 3 I 

Cuwalia!:i tire appLicant ha 	hn rd loved from his duty 

on 31.10.9]. It has boon st:atod in the order that as 

per 	I. c rms arid 	cond i t: ions of a ppo i. nt.n' nI: 	3 o t or the 

fli J(.lTiI 	rrc'!iri led 	for 1is  work of 	the 	Jnt: ;tiAe  

was vol loved. 

i.nc 	t:)io 	apiriiflent 	o f 	I he 	a 1 ,  piiaiit 	was 

aqa nsl. a t.enrporary post. '?hi ch post i tsel I hìad (easoci 

t:o xi.nt his trtI1Iorry appoint mnt: cannot: be cent irirred 

and Urns lie is not enti.t:.] ed any relief to be yratited 

f. O1P1d I net that post. Ills appointment 

• 	.'-as cl early .sijh3ect to the terms and .condit ions of the 

letter rf  appeintoonti and tire ordEr of terminat ion of 

cc h i nq i ri accot dric: 	t;hrwith that: cannot: he. 

held ii leqal 

6. 	'lire qriovarrce of the .11'Pl Icarit hvc''Jor 	is that 

he became ci iibl o for being absot bed an inst. a reqular 

post of LDC in the 51St Institute which had no 

connect: i 0 it wi lii I lie posts created n.incior otrsis lia iscn 

Cell . 	Ui s qr i evance 	is 	that 	the 	ronporviont.s h a v 

IN1S1 	
iVe(1 him of that. u iqht 	and Ire shoul.d 1)0 directed to 

r 	1 .i r i 

4 	 In tire hackgrc't.ind of thç? above facts he has 

ayed that the order of termination of service dated 

3-1 .10.91 and the communication from the Govt. of Indi 

3 

HL  
,. 

10 



• 	 : 

)etter dated ,5.4.91 Annexure-Vill that since the 

applicant had qualified at the type writing test and as 

he had been working in the Institute as. LDC for two 

yeais and hid gained experience to deal with various 

activities of the Department he may be sent to the 

office of the Intitute for recruitment as LDC on 

regular basis. The Assistant Director also made 

recommendation to 0  the Development Commissioner, Small 

Ij- dustries Service Institute by letter dated 29.4.91 

)\nnexure-IX for absorbing the applicant agairfst: a 

regular post of LDC. In that letter he pointed out that 

as'th temporary post.; in the Census Cell was lfkely to 

6e.  tdiscóntinued withirr a short time and the applicant 
had become qualified In the test conducted by the Staff 

Select ion Commission it was felt necessary to consider 

that he be given a scope for regular appointment to the 

prt rf LDC_sk-rh&d ---become qualified in the type 

writing test as. required under recri.tment rules. lie 

also stated that the applicant had completed two years 

I 

service satisfactorily. He also expressed apprehension 

that in the event ofthe failure of the department to 

regularise him against the clear vacancy his service 

may have to be terminated as soon as the Census Scheme 

was discontinued. He made a request that,the applicant 

may be allowed' to be absorbed. However by letter dated 

.17.59l (.Annexure IX A) the 'Development Commissioner 

to accept Ihe request T  of the Assistant 

fflD1ror stating that since adhoc LDC cannot be 
0 

absod in the regular vacancy of LDC and 	bil 

, . Ji' 	 . 	.' 
vacancies of LDCs are to be filled up through 

I' 



Staff Selection Commissinonly the request could no 

beccepted. çhe applicant persistettt— In rquesting for 

regularisatIon' by representtlons dated 2.6.9l, 

168.9l"and 26.8.91. 

:. 	

- 

It appears that 	In connection wi 	he 

applicàion of the resppndents fpr; vacating the interim 
1 

stay being inM.P. No. 173/91 certain queries were made 

by the Tribunal by order dated 7.1.92 to the Director, 

SISI, Guwahati. The reply submitted by the Director 

dated 21.2.92 which forms part of the proceedings of 

the M.P. reveals that the view taken by the Directorate 

was that the applicant could not be allowed to continue 

in the regular post inasmuchas the recommendation made 

by the local authorities was not accepted by the 

Directo,r on th,e ground that the applicant failed to 

> - qualify at one  of the parts of Clerk Grade tXamInA6on 

1989, and was deemed to have failed in the examination 

and since all the appointments on regular basis had to 

be made through Staff Selection Comission and since he rri  

was ñot'recbmmended by the Staff Selection Commision 

he 
I 

could not be regularised. It was statd thà. the 

application 

'. 
of the applicant was considrec1 most 

sympathetically but as he could not be absor 66A in 

• 

	

	 breach of the recruitment rules - it was not possible 

to regularise him as LDC. 

- 	11. 	This has to be undetstood in the context of 

submission made by the Staff Selection Commlsion 

	

: 	7 	'.irespôndent No. 4 in the aforesaid M.P. The purport 

te::bmis:ion : that 	
::7:t::z1:: 

oc 

writing test and as the applicant was allowed to appear 

at the quarterly type writing test because the 

•'% 	 - 	-.----- 	- - 	 .-. - 

... 	
- 	 - 

	

•:.. 	'I•. 	-. 

,. 

A- 



	

• 	 di 	 -7-. 	 1 
• 	 - 	 .. 	. 

eg Institute had forwarded his name due to %$Ofl 

///'•, Y 
interpretation of law relating to the rules for the 

quarterly type writing test s  he ws appointed .on adhoc 

hsis. 

 

- 	 . 

1.2 	•' It is now thestandOf the respondentS 1 to 3 
.  

in the wrttCn statemnt that.althOUYh the Inst ilute 

had rec,mrnen'3ed tte narje of the applicant to the Staff 

Select ion CommisS.Ofl j4h.—h0T1V 1. jes the recriiitineit to 
I  . 	 •• 	 ic 	t •  IL 	( yi 

the posts of LDC,hut ihe Cominissi011 wh4-eh has got its 

own selectiOn standard. The cand idates who apply in 

•1 pursuance of advertismeI1t have to appear ,  for an 

interview and a.writtefl test whereupon the selection is 

made by ' the Commission and therefore although the 

Institute had recommended the name of the applicant 

that did not amount to selection by the Commission and 

ann jcant . Lh1erQr,COUld not be regare 	as 

selected candidate and could not be appoinEed on 

lar basis within the terms of the recruitment eg u  

rules., 
: 

13. 	The position that thet:efore emerges is that 
•14 
while the Institute at Cuwahati was of the view that 

_• J 	I the applicant was fit to he t.egularised against th 

r 
ava

.
ilable vacancy and •  had done everything 	in that 

direction as was within their power but eventuallY the 

toratedid not agree to their recommendation on 

f
ground that the Staff Selection Commission had not 

' comerid the name of the arri jcant. That sind of 

: 1 */A?ij Directorate cannot be held to be illegal. 

	

•-- 	 .i' 
•J 14.. 	 the Institute to secure the t 	 In. the anxiety of 

/ 	.regularisatiOfl of the applicant they seem to have given 

J 111 

no objection for the part lcipat ion of the applicant at 

'_j 	 — 
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the,quarterly examination conducted by the Staff 

Selection Commission. The Staff Selection Commisnlop on 	' 

its own part did not decline permission to the" 

applicant to appear at the said examination whichwas 

part of the process for final selection byscrutinising 

the position unde 	the recruitment rules before the 

exmination was held. Indeed by letter dated 10.4.91 

'I 

Pnnexure-M to thee  M.P. the Regional Director of the 

Staff Selection Commission had written to the 1ssstant 

Director SISI Institute that 

"Quarterly type writing test conducted by the 

Staff Selection Commission is a Departmental 
• 	 ' 	Exáminat ion' 	and 	the' candidates 	who 	are 

appointed on,,:,adhoc basis,Compassionate.groUfld 

• 

	

	 and prornotee from Group 'D' posts are eligible 

for this test". 

However it was stated with reference to the letter of 

the Institute forwarding the application of the 

applicant that he appears to be a temporary Lower 

Division Clerk in the Institute and it was not clear as 

to whether he was a regular employee and why his 

application was forwarded to participate in the 

quarterly type writing test. 

15. 	The '.port ion quoted above from the letter 

clearly means that even persons appointed on adl7oc 

- 	basls, were eligibIe. to appear at the test. That 

what Is stated in the'.wr.jtten statement a. 	
7 r 	

the Staff Selection Commission dated 10.2.92namely 

this opportunity' is not available i 	the 

*/ndidates 	appointed 	on 	adhoc 	basis 	creates , a 

4$v'confllcting situation. If the leEter dated 10.4.91 

reflected the correct position then f'orwarding the name 

of the applicant by the Institute and the ' act of 

a 

p 



I 	permitting him to appear at the examination, on the part 	'\ 

the Staff Selectjon Commission should be sufficient 

• 	to :permit his appointment on regular basl. The 

f , r 	Dir.ectorte however has acted consistently with the 
stand of ,the. Commission, dated 10.2.2. We are however 

unable •to...know as, to exactly under what provision of 

the recruitment  rules it has so acted as none of the 

parties have bothered to produce the said rules. The 

queries made by the.Tribunal earlier should have been 

dealt witha4) -aepe1t-s. Afterall the applicant 

cannot be held responsible for the mistakes committed 

by the Intituteor the Staff Selection Commission. We 

are also unable to know as to how the Staff Selection 
iflM't- - 

A could be inconsistntat different stages. Even though 

the applicant could be eligible only in accot'dance with 

the. recruitment rules the conduct of the Institute and 

theStaff Selection Commission was sufficient to iê-

him the impression that his case was being considered 

in accordance with the recruitment rules. It was not 

therefore fair on:  the part of the Directorate to place 

its finger on the technicality of non-compliance with 

the recruitment rules -by its letter ignoring the spirit 

behind the recruitment rules and the fulfilment of the 

requirements substantially by the applicant aided by the 

conduct of the Staff Selection Commission. The 

Directorate 	took a stiff stand as reflected in the 

letter dated 31.1091' 1nnexure-O to the M.P. In the 

ing terms : 

"...Since these are Group C non-tethnical 

posts 'recruitment to these posts falls within 

the purvIew, of the Staff Selection Commls1on. 

In view of this, regularisation of the said 

adhoc appointees In relaxation of the 

: - ecuitmentocedurecannot be agreed to". 

- 



>• \ 3) 
• 

is not5:1ear to us whether the letter of the St 

-1 Selection Commission dated 10.4.91 'had bH made 

available to the Dlre.ctorate when this view was taken. ? 

16. 	The circumstances therefore inevitably lead tc 

the conclusion that this is pre-eminentlY a fit case 

• 	for the Directorate -to consider the appointment of the 

H 	 ' applicant- on regular basis as Lower Division Clerk in 

an.existing vacancy if necessary by giving relaxation 

in the conditon of the recruitment procedure as for 

the loss of ,  the 

 

j o b su.fiered by the applicant the 

1me'.h85 to be shared byall concened. The PVi 

has not protected; hi mse lf: by making any application to 

the Staff Selection Commission. There Is room to 

believe that had the Institute not sent his name 

officially to the Staff Selection Commission he might 

have done so. The Staff Selection CommissiOn after 
•• ' ''' i 	' 

having permitted him to appear at the test was not 

• justified in not considering his candidature frr 

selection. The stand of the respondents is also a 

shIfting stand. At one stage it was stated that the 

• name of 'the applicant was not recommended by the Staff 

Selection CommissiOn. At another place it is pointed 

out that he had failed to qualify one of the two parts 

- 	
••f !Cler k S  GradeYEXalfliflation  1989 and he was deemed to 

r4. 	..,;. 

iae failed in €he exarn-irat Ion. That was on the basis 

ofthe report of the Staff Selection ComniIOfl. There 

is room to take the view that the Staff Selection 

/4 \<fmmiSiOfl was itself not very certain as to how the 

ndidature of the applicant was to be treated and has 

different stands at different staged. That is the 

circumstance to deserve a fresh grid sympathetib further 

consideration by the Directorate . desPite the fact thaf 

• - they had declined to consider the qutiOfl of 

• regulàrisatlOfl earlier. 
I 

,-'•••- 	 •_,•- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

- 	•• 	.• 	
- 	r- 

• 



17. 	Since the defence"based on the technical 0106  

that the requirement of the recruitment rules I.s not 

fulfilled by the applicant it is not possible for us to 

direct the respondents to reglilarise the applicant 

straight away. We have therefore recommended the matter 
4 

for fresh consideration by the Directorate. Howevr 

having regard to' the 'legal hurdle we have to decline 

relief to the applicant in terms he has prayed foron 

the grdnnd he did not acquire any vested right which 

can be said to have been.denie.d by the respondents by 

the impugned action. 

4 

/ 

i'  

U 

In the result subject to the obserat ions made 

above the O.A. is disposed of. F3owever in order to 

• enable the Directorate to apply their mind afresh to 

the case of the applicant in the light of the 

oborvat ions made ahpve we continue the interim order of 

n 	 . 

• 	\_- 	stay dated 25.11.91 for a period of 4: months from 

today. The interim order ' shall stand automatically 

vacated after that period unless further extended by 

• 	 this Tribunal. The appliant 'is given liberty to send a 

'copy of'' this order to the Directorate 	through the 

SISI, Guwahati for necessary consideration. 

No; order as to costs. 
(I 

\ 	,t 
JIL 

• 

trd.( 

•Ccrtifle.d to be true Copy 

tr 

COURT RFI'IC!R 
nv 

Cntrt Ad 1niyJtjie Ti1biin* 

Co'it.I' GuwahatL5 

T4'IL 'JT1I6 

Sd!- \IICE CH4IRftW 

Sri!— !1M3R (ADN) 
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LYii!- 
To 
The Development Commissioner, 
Small Scale Industries, 
!irman Bhawen,7th floor, 
New Delhi-Il. 

1E4e XYA)
', / S-~-  

/ 

- 

~, I 

Through proper channel. 

ub : Prnyer for tepularisation of service persuant to 
judgement and order dt.15.9.95 in O.A.221/91. 

Sir, 
- 

•,L' / With due defcrence and profound submission I beg to 
etate that the flon'ble CAT, Gwahsti Bench has delivered 
judgement in the case filed by me seeking reguleriastion of 
my service. A copy of the judgement is sent herewith which 
will speak for itself. 

I am surethat your honour will appreciate that there 
is enough indication in the .ludgement thr' my service sho'ji'i 
be reguierisd on a reconsidertion of the matter. You must 
be aware th: vacancies are avaii bi e at 3151 Ouwahati prJ 

I have alresy been adjusted ng;iiust a regular post. I hva 
also beenLg*b I servlc' benefits iF that of any 
other regular amp. 	ee. You are ai ) awr , 	hat my name was 
recommended to the SSC for regularisation :1 my service and 
I came out sccessf',il In the examination conducted by the 
S SC. 

flow I am aged about 35 years and thus ineligible fr,  
any fresh central Covt.job. If my service Is not regularised. 
in terms of the observations, hope and desire expressed by 
the lIon'hle Tribunal, I will suffer erreparable loss and 
Injury and my family will lead to stat irt ton which is 
completely dependent 'on my merir,re J.ncome. 

3hould your honour graciously be pleased to regulrIse 
my service and thereby extend your protective hands over my 
family which will provide the much needed mooring, I shill 
bound to your honour in deep iratttur1e. 

With sincere regards, 

Yours faithfully, 

Enôlo : As Mt8ted.' 

$. 1. ' 	 I 10 1' "' 	 'I 

J-4 1 ;

FJ1IUa M nr.IMe1,IPb A.f 
4aIt. I I;Iitflt  I 

r 

,".
. 

ara Berman ) 

Cl.cum-Typist. 
Small industries Service macti. 
Pomtinimalclam, Guwnh.ati-78102'1. 
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,1• 	 . 	. 

OF ThE 
DVLOP$ 	COMM1SSIONJR 

' 	 z 	£ 	j4j 1  Iq9rq 	 r 	
SMALL $fAJJ3  INDUSTRIES 

& Rur*I Indestña 
•;g), MAI 0W. ,

\1p 	I, 	
Mlnlztr, q 440, aQvt of India 

L 	
1• 	AMt 1 1AAI 	t 	 Nm,k flAV1 	o1JTH Wmo), mi Mom 

MA$JLIA Ap O4i Nw Dtini 110011 

1A.  

	

018O13/13/1_A(NG) 	
t 

I 	 */bat4j1e 	1 /12/95 

To- 

\ 	 - 	The Dieato, 
:: 	• • 	. 	 Service Intttute,  

; 	 - 

f 	
Suhjoa 	•, :• 8 1/95 	o. 221191 fIled by 

arn4Barir0 114),C. erd1ng regulari-
aai1 	f 1itn ( 	 Lo 	lii ST (uwahatj, . 	' 	

•:• 	 : 	: 	• 	
:. 	 • 

c31 r  

- ..... 	

..p.. 	
'. 	 R 	 ,. .. ,; 

:• 	

V • 

I6'efer p your1ette 	-14Oi4(Tö)9i/ ° It/4OOate !3IIg5 on the ët.b ct•r1entjoned above and 	

further flce 
- 

	

1 	ether 	flitarat Barnjèz ig jawj 	a co so1j. Ia he lh a regi1r scale. 

	

2, Pyo 	 w •  e, 	1 • I 9? 1±l1 date and 

arman a on  

	

4 	-tu ot flh1. ftirman at prenstT, 

	

, 	
la'holdlng 18 Uflder 

Yocir faithfully IL  

:<- 	 A.CIIAKRAVAnTY) 
y 	

I 	

I 	

P DITCTOR (AIMN.) 
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Telex No.: 3-27 ASEX IN 

J0  IV 
• 	 je 235-2379 	T11T 	 •.. • . 

	Phone: 	 DIrect 31152 

	

23155, 3236(1 	
Re.cldence 

	

—31152, 	—25477 	
Teterarn: 	 $

xxxx 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY 

/ 	 SMAU INDUSTRtES SERVICR INSTt1'f I 
' lEs 

 13A 	MA 	G MUNIDAN, UwAIIA11-781tJ21 (ASSAM) 
9Ttr;f 

j 	 fl4ri, 	11-78 1021. 	t 

...... . . . ................................. 

.. ... ........................ 

Da1edthe ... th.sa$D9 	.......... No........................... 

	

. 	- 
ThG Dov*loprn.nt COfrgsjj., 

kale Indutrja 
fltzm,m D)avt( 7th floóx) 

i .. 

11.P.110.81/5. in O.r.no, 221,'91 ed by ahri 10harat flhIrim 

In tenpong to your letter no • regarding the subject cited aboo, tho requisite ittrormation , d egiredby  you ii furnihd bolói t 
I,. 

 

Shri Ehrat parom its dr44ing his salary in a regn1r aesi, of flts 
950'.20..1150..aa..25_150W., w.e.from2o..4..$9 vido D(tscX)fl,w Delhi's 0rdt 

106 16/3/&3.stat Dated 25.11.se8. 	 - 
• 2t. 	shrj flnrmsn is drawing hie pay v.ef, 1..1..2 es foij0 

P.JZntIVrear jj,A 	A, Ic, C.h. 	 GROSs 
• 	

, 	250. 

	

' 	

4W- 	 fle. 1874/.. P1014.. 1 717/.. 12S0/.. 	140V.. 	I 	I flu. 2017/.. 
• 	 11030/.. I 035/i.- 

 • 1..4..94, 	$1050/.. 	102/.. I 254/.. 	140/ee 	I 100/.. 1flg 232/.. 
1 1070/.- 	 W.- 	°- 	104'.. 1 n. 29/.. 

3, 	Statuts of flhrj Barman as on 1..1..I2. is I As Teiporaxy Lne as per DC(SSI) 	Delhiø letter io. C.. 1 8013/13/gI,(uc) Dtd, 11.1I.92.(o 	oeloescj), 
40 	Conuçqut upon the stay order for G(aix) months granted by 
flont ble C.7¼.T, Cuwnhati flench vide ordsr dtad 15-.5 he is working as LDC, 

Shri fJrm,n in holding the poit 0± LOC under tha cadre Ofltroiling 
otithority of ISI, Cuwthtj flo is Presently holding a cleat vacent poet of LDC under the control of sxsi Quvahatj, 

!OUa tflithfully, 

	

\ 	,-•.• •-. 

 P.C. D) . 
AlsiStant Direotor(Ad1) 

( 	) 

- for Direetor. bb I, 

/4 
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• 	

X 	 / /J 	1 	 No, C-18013/13/91-A(,N) 
Government of India 

• 	 Ministry of Industry 
p 	 Office of the Development Commissioner 

(Small Scale Industries) 

.705 "A Wing, Nirman Bhavari, 
New Delhi - 110 011 

17th tpri1 . I ?9 

To, 
. / 

Shri A.K.. Sarkar, 	 - 

Director,, 	
. 

SISI Gauhati, 	 - 

Bawunimadari, 
Gaiihati - 781 021 

Sub 	Ha 221/91 f lied 	. hri Bharat Burman. U1C 
Reardi.ng. eguiarisa .. .tion. .j hj services in SIDO 
under 5151 Gauhati = 1inp1entation QI Uirectives 
given. . Honourable !A1 Gau.hati Bench. 

Fease refer to correspondence resting with your lett.er 
'-140 	10,,91 	4 	 ar 	 ti 

tlTt 	lr'_ 	 = 	fin r •.•. 

Bench vide judgeent dated I . • . 9.. the 	c'peter! t. 
authority has conaidered afresh the re o -I 	 B arusrz 
regularis at lon in •the grade of LE. it 	bee: iecded tnat  
consideration of the provisions regarding rules a nd roceduresf 
recruit eiEEhe 	 Ehri Barrian is 	Teli ible for 
regular ppoirLtrrIeTLt as 	z in 	arman s services may therefore 

• 	he terminated on vacation of the Stay Order granted by the Hon. 
• 

	

	ATGauhati Bench. A copy of the action takeni may be endorsed to 
thi HQ imiuedite1y for our refereru.e and recbrd. 

faithfully, 

(OA.CHAKRAVARTY) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (AD 

1 

1.1oUWARATI N 

t•& 	' 

AA_IMItt.I I1ind1I  

24 APRI99S 
\ 	,'i ~? 	•:•.:• 	. 

• 	

• 	 . 	 . 	
•. 	 • 	 . 

. 	 . 	 -. .•.•,-.. . .. 	 . 	 • .. 	 • 	 •--• - 

K 	 ---.-. -•- .• -•--•. - 

	 C S.CHA1flA8AaY  ) 
ASSTT.D1RtCr0R(ALl1i) 

..•J•• 	 ,.. 	 •. 	 •. 	• 	 . 



c. 

VUed in Cott 
oIl 

7. 
Court Master 

0 	
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A 	 All 
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I E 	AL ADMDTISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

k0- 

In the m:ttter_of .: 

Soo"  
0 

Shri Bharat Barman ... Applicant. 
—Vs- 

Unin of India & Ors.. ...Respondents. 

-AiT- 

In the mntter of •: 

Written Statement on beh.ulf of 

24 
the Respondents. 

I' 	LAm) Kwtxc 

rCLes ,SQSt CL jrst4 	 &w441- 

do hereby solernnl.y affirm and declare as follows :-

.1. 	T. copy of' application alongwith an hatct  

order passed by this Hon'bie Tribunal have beex. served 

upon the respondents and being called upon by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal and being authorised by theçompetent 

authority, I doherby.fi1e this Jritten Sttement 

as a common one and say ctegorica1ly that save nd 

except whet isspecifically admitted by the respondents 

in this written statement rest y  be treated s total 

denial. 	 • . 	 Contd/. 

•, 



1 

\ 0\1-- 

	

Md 
	 All 

0 
- • • J . - 

2; 	That with regard tothe contents mde 

in paragraphs 1, ii, III, iv(i), & iv(ii) o± the 

application,' the respondents have nothing to comment. 

• 	 3. 	That with iegard to the contents made in 

	

• 	 paragraph iv(i±i) of the application, repondents beg 

to state that the app1icnt wrs appointed as Cierk-cum-

Typist through local Employment 3xchange,Guwciiati on 

purely temporary basis against Cnsus Scheme of Small 

• 

	

	 Scale Industries for a specific period 'for 18(eighteen) 

months which,was subsequently extended upto30_11_1991,r 

	

• 	 The applicant joined on 19-4-89 after accepting terms 

and conditions of the appointment. 

A copy of the appointment letter is annexed 

herewith 'and marked as Azmexure. 

	

• 	' 	
' 	The appointment to the post of LDC In 

all Central•Govt. offices are being made by candidates 

sponsored by Staff Selection Commission against regular 

vacancies. Bi.t the applicant was appointed to the post 

of Clerk-curn-Typist for specific work 'Census of small 

scJe Industries' on temporary basis for :i specific 

period through local Employment Exchange as per direc- 

- 	tions from the office of the Development Coumissioner, 

• 	 SI, New Delhi under letter No.16/13/85-State dt.25.11.88. 

A copy of the said letter is annexed herewith 

and marked as Aimexure R- II,. 

The applicant has requested this Inssitute 

vide' his letter dated 16-10-90 that he should be allowed 

to seat in the'Quarteriy Examination to be held in 

December'90..,... 



will 

Decenlber'90 and his application dated 16-10-90 

was forwarded vide letter Jo..20017(28)/90 dated 

1.11.90 anddated29.11.90. 

The copy of representation and the forwarding 

- 	letters as mentioned above. bre nnnexed herewith 

and marked s 	zur--, PxinexureR-IV 

and Ainexu R-V respectfully. 

It may also be seen that he had represented 

• vide his letter dtd.16.10.90 (mexure R-iII) to forward 

his application to appear in quarterly exacilnationto be 

h1d on Dec'90 O,nd Asstt.Dlrector(EI)'recommendedat 
V 

 the bottom of the said letter that "we may not have 

objec'ion to recommend, his application to the Staff 

Selection Commission to appear for test/typing speed 

as a departmental candidate." 'and the of ficeV on good 

faith, forwarded his application. But he had never 

V mentioned-here that he is appearing only in type-writing 

test. had he evr mentioned the real fact, his app1iction 

would not have been forwarded to Staff Selection Commi-

ssion. Thus he had misled the respondents. 	- 

That with regard to the contents m.de in 

paragraph 4(iv) of the application, the respondents have 

nothing to comment except what has been made in paragraph 

3 above. 	 V  

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(vI) of the aopllcc,tion, the respondents 

beg to state that they have nothing to comment. 

V 

V 	
V 	

V 	
Contci/. 

V 	

V• 	

VVV• 	 V : .V. 	 • 	 , 



-:4:- 

6. 	That with regrd to thb contents made 

'in paragrah 4(vii) of the application, Responde'nts 

beg to state that the LDCs. in all Central Go't, 

- Departments/offices are being appointed by the cand -idates 

sponsored by Staff Se1ection Commission under Statutory 

ecruitment Rules. The SSC conducts written and yping 

test for appointment of LDCs against regular vacancies. 

On getting requisition from Central Govt. offices, they 

sponsor the name of the candidates who have become 

successful in the competitive examInation for appointment. 

The applicant was appointed on.purely 

remporary basis 1gainst specific work "Census of Small 

Scale Industries" for C. specific period as per terms 

and conditions cleady enumer'ated in his rppointment 

letter that "hri Barman will have no right to claim 

for regular apointment in future of this post and is 

liable to be terminated at any time without assigning 

any reason" as per the terms & conditIons given by 

the Development Commissioner(SSI), NeW Delhi vide 

their letter 1Tt.16/3/85-Stat dated 25.11.8(Annexure R-II). 

Now the applicant had given the false impression that 

	

• 	he became 'successful in the competitive examination. 

On hearing from him, this Institute requested the 

requested the Staff Selection Comrnission,GuwYiati to 

sponsor hi-s name to fil up regular vacancy of LDC. 

Since Staff Selection ColissIon,Guwahati did not sponsor 

his name as a passed candidate forappointment to the 

post of LDC, he was not appointed on regular basis in 

	

• 	violation of Recruitment Rules for LDCs. This has dre - dy 

be en. . . . 

4- 



c)) 

+ 
- 5:- 

• 	 been confirmed vide Development Commissioner(SSI), 

New Delhi vide letter No.C_18013/13/91-A(NG) dated J7.4.96. 

/ A coy of the letter lsannexedherewith 

• 	 - and marked as Annexure R- VI. 

7, 	 That with regard.tO the contents made 

in paragraph 4(vii±), the Respondents beg to state that 

• 	the applicait completed ipzie and,half years of serice 

• 	as Clerk-cUmTypist tinder the Census Scheme. It is a 

fact, this Indtitute gave sympathetic consideration to 

* 

	

	 accommodate the applicant against the existing vaant 

post of LDC. But Development Commisioñer (SSI), 

• 

	

	New Delhi informed vide letter.No.C_].8013/13/91-A(NG) 

dated 17.4.96(Annexure R-VI). that ttthe competent 

authority has considered afresh hè request of hi Brrnan 

for regularisatioi in the grade2D. It hns been 

decided that on consideration of the provisions 	S  

regarding rules and procedures of recruitment to the 

• 

	

	 post of LDC, Shri Bha±tat Barnian is not eligible for 

regular appointment asLDC. Shri Barmanis services may, 
• 	therefore, be terthinated on vacation of the Stay Order 

• 	 gr1ted by the Hon tble CAT, q-uwahati Bench." 

• 	 8. 	 That with regard to the contents made 

• 	 • 	in paragraph 4(ix), the respondents have nothing to 

- comment except those what have been stated above in 
S 	

• 	 paragraph 7. 

• 	
• - Cohtc]/. 

• 	 4 
• 	 S 	 S 	 S 	 S 	 • 	

5 '1 

-e 
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-• ,•• • U . - 

That with regard tothe conteits made in 

paragraph 4(x) of the applicatiqn, the respondents 

beg to state that since Staff Selection Commission, 

Guwahnti did not recommend his name considering provisions 

of Recruitment Rules rnd procedures to the post of LDCs. 

The 'applicant is not eligible for regular appointment. 

as LDC. As per terms and conditions laid down in the 

appointment letter issued to him vide letter o.A.11013(i)/ 

88 dated 12,4.89 (Axmexure H-I), his services w's termi-

nated. 

10 	That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(xi) of the application, the respondents 

beg to stcte that the representation dated 15,11.91 

of the applicn2ft cwld not be acceded to for consid.er, 

tion as he has completed the extebded period under the 

scheme of Census operation and accordiigly he was 

relieved from his duty on 31-10-91 vide o.rde Io.A.11011/11/. 

1/88 dated 30/1.10.91 as per terms anti conditions enume-

rated in his appointment letter dated •124.89(Annexure R.I). 

A copy of the order dated 3 0/3140.91 is 

annexe.d hereth and marked as .AnnexureR-VII. 

11. 	That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 4(xil) of the application, the respondents 

beg to state that the statemeit made by the applicant that 

he was given given promise for regularisation of his 

services is not correct as there isno such documentary 

evidence and this is only imaginary. Therefore, timely 

action.....1. 



! 

-7 

-7- 

action taken for relieving him from duties as 

C1erk-cum-Tpist is, flat i1iegl. 

120 	' 	 That with regard to the contents made in 

• 	paragraphs 4(xill),(xlv),(xv),(xvl)', and(xii) of 

the application, the Respondentsbeg to state that 

they have nothing to comment. 	- 

That v4thre,gard to the contents mdèin 

paragraph (xviii) of the 	application, the Respondents 

• 	beg to state that the applicant allowed to continue, 

in his service on the direction from Hon'bie CAT, 

Guwahati Bench. The applicant was, never holding any 

• 	regular post for which there was no sancion 6t all. 

He was receivig salaries and other service benefits as 

applicable to otherCentral Govt. 2mloyees during 

the pe±'iod he was working in thiso;fice'But he was 

never a regular employee of SmallIrdistriesService 

Institute, Guwahati: 

' 	 That with regard to the contents made in 

i 	 '• 	 'paragraphs (xix),(xX).,(Xx1) and (xxii), the respondents 

beg to state that they have nothing to comment'. 

• 	 7. 

• 	 - 	 • 	 - 

• 	 15. 	That with regard to the contents made in 
(ii), & 	(iii) •• 

paragraph .5(i)j the respondents beg to stat.e that these 

-• 	 • 

	

are not correctand hence denied.  

• 	 '•• 	

• 	
Contdl..... 

• 	 - 	
• 	 •. 	

- 	 - 	
••• - 	 - 	 . 
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164, 	That with regards to the contents made in 

paragraphs 5(iv) & (v) of the application, thèepondents 

beg to state that Staff Selection Commission has not 

recommended the nime of the applicant, so question of 

appointment does not arise. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraphs 5(vi) to (xii) and 6 to 9, the Respondents 

beg to state that they have nothing to comment. 

That the present application is ill-conceived 

of lr.w and mis-'onceived of fact and as such the same may 

be rejected outright, 

That the present application is without any 

cause of action and hence liable to be rejected. 

That the present application is barred by law 

of limitation. 

That the stay order granted by this fion'ble 

Tribunal against the termincion .order had put the respon-

dents in mtch .adpinistrtive difficult ies and more so when 

the Staff Selection Corission has not recommended the 

nme of the applicant for o.ppointEent. The respondents pray 

bef ore this Hon'ble Tribunal to vacate the stay order. 

 Tht the respondents crave leve of this 

Hon'ble Tribuncl of filing adaitional written statement 

if this 1on'ble Tribunal so directs. 

That this written statement is filed bonafide 

and in the interest of justice. 

	

Verification....... 	1 

L 



a.  

• 	 VERIFICATION 

• 	 g 	c.- 	 OU

-  

do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents 

• 	 made in paragraph 1 of this written statement are true 

to my knowledge and those made from paragraph 2 to 17 

are derived from records which I believe to be true and 

rest dre humble submissions before this i'ion'ble Tribunal. 

AND I. sign this Verification. on this 	day 

of 	 1 1996at 	 . 

•.' .' 	 Jt 

D E p o N E N T 

I.' /1 
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A0, 11013(1)384 	 11th hprl. 1939. 

0 1'. L) E U 

Qn the rcconmrndation of D.P.C. dt. 4.4409 the 
)irtor.,X5i. Cauhati i p1easd to ièsue of for of appointmn t 
to 3ri Bharat Chundr, t3arman., as Clerk cura Typist in this 
Institute on purely temporary bnls at a consoi.lclated piy of 
f.850/.' per irinth, }le will not be entitled for any other 
iilowaxt c for his service in the post. The appointment is 
exci.vely for a perrad of 10 rtntha for ccnsw liaisxi cell 
aL :I!..t,ahatj. b 	 l3arrv 	 to claim for 
rejuiar appointment in future for thin post an1 he in Ltable 
to be terijflatod at any tIme ;ithout as:.içning any rcaofli 

lie is advised to coviunicate hia acct.ptance of this 
offer lttr iediately an-I to report for duty in thia 
Xnititute but not inter than 10 Jays from the date of Issue 
of this order. 

U 
A3PD.UXRLCTOR( 1Efl1) 

FOU 317 CTO'. 
TO$ 
Shri Dharat (.hanira I3arrafl 
C/c,. JVs Chindrä Silk 1bu.3e 
Capit&. hoad (n.e. koad)jj  
JJIspur, Càühatl'.6. 

Copy toi...; 
1 4  (whO Asrtt. )ircctor of Lrip1ojit....nt 1  

i)Ittric t Cnipidyri:nt xchancjp 1  
iilpu}thuri Gauhatj.-3 

vi a reLercno to h."s letter n. 0)-125439/45) 
dated 3.4439. 	j1 ii, 5248/79. 

2. The Accounts :3cticn, r .i 	IuhdtI for inEoztnatiOn. 

'1 	•\ 

::.i. 	 ••. 	 for 14rector. 

- .4 

8 .3 



217(28)/900 

Regional Direotor(NER), 
8t& T Selection Commieeion 
Ne.gmha Road, 
•Chenikuthi Hill Side, 
Guwahati78109 

4 

let NoQeinbet0990. 

4  D3  
/ 

Subject:- Permisalon to appear in the quarterly Clerk_ 
at 	 , 	4m 1ih*r$ Ofl 

Sir, 
Shri Bharat Barnan a puny temporary L. D. Olerk 

of this Institute is 'working for a short period upto 
24-11-1990. We have no any objection to permit him to 
appear in the eneuing examination conducted by you in• 
the month of December, 1990. 

Tours faithfully, 

-: 
- ir 

(O.1. Choth
-

Thary) 
Aesistqnt Dire ctor(Admn.) 

for Director. 

6L 

1/ 

( 

L 
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.T',. 	. (Smafl -Scale Ifldut..j,3) 
of the D ve3 pm err 
Ministry of Industry 	T •  -:':; 
Govermnet of fl. oj 	. . 	. 

Nrnij Bhawa* 
New DeThj_jij 

• 	2th Nov i  1,88. 

- 	 4. 

p 

ORDER.  

eatjon of tempo1y 
for Conducting census 

Gazetbed/N,111 	lan posts of small scal-I Industrial 
-t------- 	Units all orer.India.  

Sanctjen of 	the 	Presjdnt 4 hereby accorded to the -Crat10 	of the follrJjg S  
posts 'with immediate effect for 

pia* 
a period of 21+ months for 

Central Census Cell and 18 months f-or Liaison Cell at SISI5. 

Sl 
S.. 

 

Designation, of . No. of 	?ay scal(resed) 
• . 	 ---- 

----------------- -- -------- 
•..3____ 	---- 

.1. D±reoto 	. 	.... .1- 
. . 

 
• , 

Dy. Directlr 
- 	

. o0c 
. 	

S 

 Asstt j  Director 
Fiel ( 	peratlon O .bo6o23eo_ 

3200-100-3506 
. Asstt, Diector 

(Publicity) I 	2060-23B7_ 
3200-100_35 

5 i.  Sr. Programmer 1 	• 	3000_ 1 oo_ooE_i?5_ 
S  •450I 

 Programmer 	•• 200_2800B100_ 
.

14-000 

 
• 	 . S  

SIPO 	 .. 	S  
•S• 

-. 	 5 	
16 	-60-2600 	B-7_ 

• 

,. 	.' 
1. 

Steno_tDt 	 - (Steno...ii) 
. 	 2900 

• 	6 	12O-3O-16OEB__ 

. S  • -. 
29 	.. 	- 

- 	.• 
ST 	

- 	...,..21- 

p 



\\ ' 
	\ 

Vj 

* 

• 	 --------- -. 	 - 	 - 	 -- - 

1 	 2 	 3, 
- 

• 	'. 	
2.Ljason Cell at SISI. 	 ••-- 
- 	---- 	

- 	 ••• .. 
,1. 	Dy.rctIr 	-1.--.•. 
.24 Asstt Djrectr 	25 	2000-60-2300_EB_75_3200100 

00 3 sto 	
. 	33 	l6O6O26OQB752900 . 	teno_typjst 	 21 	l200_3o_156oEB09Q 5. Clerkcum typist 	7 	950-20_1150_EB_95_15 

99 
I 

0 

 Distrl ibution 6f these 99 postslardohgest various SISI ae g±vë in annexure to this sanctjon) 

The abovt posts will tarry uSual allances as 
admissible to dêtrai Gpvernment S'ervafltS under the rules in 
force fror?i tIme to time. 	 . 	. . 

The •expendjture inro1ved will be debjtaie to Major Head 
11 851  11 _C.(16) (2)-Other Expendjtue,. 	 0 

This ±suesh' thëT onrree rf Ministry of Indust, Depar 	
ID, IF .Wigvjde •thefr U0 o. 56I/68 dated 

(K.c. GANAL 
: 	To 	•. 	

•0•0000 00' 

Mjnjstrr of Finance, Deptt. of ExpendIture. 
O  Minis.try.or Industry, Depttj of ID(IF Wing), New Delhj 

w.i'.t i  their above U.0. PAQ O , S31 9  New Delhi/Bombay/Calcutta/Madras 
1 Adm(G)/Admn(NG)/o /Vig/B&i/ Section. 

• SIPS to DC 4 . 

6 Spare.;copjes 
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ANNE XURE -' 

11 

5151-WISE DISTRIBUTION OFO3TS CREATED 1JIDE DC(SsI) LETTER NO. 

8a...rName of Sisi 
NP. ----- ---------- --- • Dy.Dir. Asstt. SIPO Clerk Steno- 

Dir. curn Typist 
- ---------- ----- __ ------- ------ Tjt 

•-- - 
X' Itanagar(Br.) 	. _.. ... - 

-:- - :; -, 

2 . DT'ar(Br.)........., I 
,3< lon.....e.. 

+. Ajzaw1(Br).........., 1 
. 5. Agartal(Br,) -. o...... 1 	- -- 
6 . Impha1............... 1 1 1 
7 . Margao..o............. 1 1 

\8 Guwahati...io........  

• 	1 0. Srinagar . '-• • • • • o . 	. . . a 

• 	11 • Cuttack. 	•' 	• S • • • • •• • •  

12,NewDelhi.o. ... 	....... 1 1 
.
1
3j Trichur . . . . . • • • 	• • • • • ! 1 1 

• 

	

14i Bangalore... ,. 6-  .... ..,....:..  
Karnal . • , , ........ 	• • • .. •... 1 2 . 1 

16 Patna, . . • 	• . . . 	• . . . . 	. 1 - 1 

17. Bombay.. 	•1• 	...... 1 1 
. 	

18. Jaipur................, 1 2 3 2 

19. 1 2 1 

204 Ahmedabad........ ....... 1 2 2 

216 Nadras..... ........... i 2 1 2 

22, Ludhjana,..a-j......,.. 1 2 .2 2 

234 1 2 5 2 

21+, Kanpur............... 1 3 3 2 

25. Calcutta.........,.... 1 3 3 2 

- 	- 	• 	T.tal 13 25 33  7 21 

. •: 	 • 	• 
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!ted the 16th Oct'90 
• 	

•• 	 N1 	) 
- 	

5ll Industries Servjcj InstituI 
Bamuni1nájdan,Guwahatj... 

(Through the Asstt.Director,/pI) 
i •1-- 	- 	• 	,_. 	. 	I  

• 	A 	&'ih 'he quarer1y exathiflatjon 
- sponsored b$ Staff Selóctidn CommiSsion. 

Sir, 

j 

With due respect I beg to inform you that 
I am a Temporary staff(LDC) of SISI Guwahatj.unIer.. 

standing from the Counjssjon that. a.. quirterly Sxamina- 
.1 ......I 	 -- -----tionwjjj. be  held lnrthe month of_Decembefil99O

. 	
for 

• 	gülarisation of Tempory 	candidates .ThtB 
Test/camjnatjon will conductê by the Staff Sèlectjön 
Commission in every quarter. I want to appear in the 
above said examinatjon for regular appointment. 

I 

t. 
;. j  

szj p 	
Therefore,! request you to forward my appli- 

• [_ 
Ltb!, eetzj Food! Abc.! )fobII .L. I to the Regional Director,Staff Selection Commi-I 	El 

	

A•$J E.ttj Aeett. 	ssion,cher)ikut,jgag 	Road,Guwahatj_3 for necessary 
1 tJC15 ') actipn at their end. Your kind consideration is highly 

&/1appriciable. 
4rr 

Yours faithfully, 
( 	/, 	• 	 • 	. 

L— P! 

	

-/'1h 	( Sri Bharat Barman ), 

	

- 	 • 	•. . . 	• • 
	LDC(C) Li 

	

I'-)t----' 	/- (_j Jv -\ 	 . 	 ••••- 

( - 1-• 	 -- 	

J 

	

• 	1 	 . 	t 	• 
I /• f 	 - 	- 

	

v'— 	
1.6 I (. 'f-' 	 - 	 p 	 • -. - 1 – 	 - 

 ô 
 / 	 7 	 - 

J, 	 jQ 

(/  
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To 
The Regional irector(NER). 
Staff selection Commission, 
Navagrah Roads 
ChenikUthiGUwahatt34 

Sub_I ApplicatiOfl for the post of LDC for appearing 

. . ; 	
uáter1 eamii 1oflhd on-1st JanJ-9l. ..-.- ..... 

Sjri:.;... 	. I amto forward herewith an.appliCation form 
duly filled in and signed by the applicant Sri Bharat 
Barmafl an employee of this Institute together.With our 
departmental endorsement for the post of LDC for favour 
of your sympathetic consideration. 

Enclo : One application. 	 Yours faithfüllYe 

( C.P. Choudhary ) 
Asstt.DireCtOr(Ad11o) 

for Director. 

LA 

vy/ ) 

. 	 . . 	 I 

r. 
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o. 	c_1O13/13 1 	..' 
Gl)erflmeflt of 	india 

Mini5trY of ifldU3ti'Y 
th e Development cmmi33i0l' 

Office of Scale IndustriCS) (Small 

705 	A 	Wine. 	IlIrlrIaTL BhaVaT 
011 Delhi - 110 

g\  

StrI A.K 	Sarkar 
DireCt0r 

Ghtti,. 
-- - 

bi 	IU 	 1flX 
IQ t 	 Qi Li 	

iu 
21 	rs-ti2L- 

LL 1ut&i 	L''' 
nIL- 

gj 	bi 	
Ghti 

£ 	 . 	. 	 •. 	.. 	
- 	: 	 ..., 	

0 • 	- 	- 

• 	 . 	.• 	

; 	.. 	.• 	 .' 

C-.40 14 	. 	. 	:..7- 
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:A.CHAKRAVtT 
- 

.i'rj 	DI.RECT 	(At1N. 

1p
- 	- 

A.! 
LIL 	.tp1,o.d!AI re 
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I1Ofl 	s 2315/31"Y) 

SMJLLJ D. 

	

"i/ i / 	 ?ovPrnmEflt of 

	

1 	 M1rt17°f Idu.itC 

.JJ 	! 	 Smi..l Indu9trie$ Service IntiIe, 

	

J . 	
Bamuntmuidan. Owhti21.. 

(ACSAM) 

• 	I 	No. tiO1311188/4437 	Dted 30.10.91. 

IL MEM0RNDUH 

Hpr terms and conditionof pJYDiflttflflt. 

ltt'r issued to Sri B.C. BrrrrIan, I,DC.curn-TYrtt 

• 	 : 	
rcru7ttefOr(5eflU5 work of th1-s- Institute in hc'reby 

rieved from his duty today that is on 31.0.91. 

( C.P. Cb:ucThury) 
Att. Dtrccor '\dmn.) 

\\') 

-j 

To, 

ShrI Bharat 
SISI, Guwhat1-21. 	0 

Copy to i 

The Development commiln j'ner, Smll Scal Incutrt 
furman Ehawan (7th floor) New Delhi-il. Thifl h 

reference to hi lgtter NoftA_l10011/20/90(10) cThted 
29.2.91 for Information.. 

The Dy. Director (I)SIST, Guw11ti-21. 

3, Py& Account 0ffice, (3:I):,oC1CUtt83. 

4. AccoUfltSoSeCti0fl, 'ISI, Cuwnht.t-21. 

0• 	 •• 	 • 	 •- 	
- 	0; 

C.P. Choudhury 
Asstt. Director \zin.) 

forPir'ct(r., 

0( 

0 T '0 .  
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• 	 BY. LGi). POST 

. Government of India 
1' 	 iii hi st ry of In du st ry 

O:Cfice o: the Development Coriissioner 
jXR\\ 
	( iial Scale industries) 

"Jiiman Bhwan 
Flew Delhi. 
Dated-3j-1O1991. 

To 

The Director, 
• 	 Small Industries Service Institute, 

t 	Sub:.- Pegularisatiorj of adhoc appointment(s) of Stenotypist 
and Clex1'-cui-Typist made in posts created for Second 
All India Census of a11 Scale Industries Units, 

1•4I, 

Sir, 

This o:fice had created 7. posts of Cierk-Cui-Tyo±sts in the pay scale of.Ps. 9 0-100 and 21 posts of St.eno-typists in th pay 
scale of N. 1200-2CL0 vi-de this 0CC Order 1'o. 161 1 185-3tat. dated 25- 1 1 1988 , which were furUier exLcndc-r3 upto 31-10-1991 vi.J.e 
this Olfice Order No, A - 11 0 11/20/90-A(NG) dated 27 -2-1991. 01 
being rpresentd h'T some o the ad hoc appointees. ho'ding 
these poits, this oTice has exa1iied he ciu3stion'of reguiarsa- 
ti-on of adoc appointments in consultation jitti i3epartment 0i 
Prsonnel arid Trainin. They be observed that these adiiac 
a (?inweffls ie r n1je for s7ecj Ic uJoSe anc, for a ec [ic ,er1ot 0 	. 	. 	• 	 iese ai 1 rOu1 C no - 
tectical posts recruitiixrnt to 	er )OSLs fall uitiiii Lhe pview of the Jaff Selection COiL!jS3jOfl, 	Invie\1 of this, 
regularisation of the said ad hoc 
the recrnitment procedure cannot be aieo to. 

urs faithfully, 

V .  
' 

0 . i. CiIOPa) 
H • Copy to 
	 Section Offi(Ajn,) 

CensusCell Heat rs. Office. 

I • • 
it. 

1/- 

.• 

/ / 


